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567 -121 BBC SBA DAY CAB

CAB PANELS DUAL SIDE EXHAUST - 2” ROUND LIGHTS . .  .  .  .  .  .  125
567 -121 BBC SBA DAY CAB

CAB PANELS DUAL SIDE EXHAUST - OVAL LIGHTS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  125
567 -121 BBC SBA DAY CAB

587 SBA - PANELS
Cab & Sleeper Panels

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  127
587 SBA (SET BACK AXLE)

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  127
587 SBA (SET BACK AXLE)

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  127
587 SBA (SET BACK AXLE)

EPIC 579 ULTRALOFT - PANELS
Cab & Sleeper Panels

SLEEPER UPPER WINDOW TRIM. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  129
EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT

DOOR & SLEEPER TRIM
Cab Accessories

DOOR & SLEEPER TRIM. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  131
FOR PETERBILT TRUCK ONLY

AIR CLEANER BARS
Cab Accessories

AIR CLEANER BARS - BLANK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  133
378-379-388-389

AIR CLEANER BARS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  133
378-379-388-389

AIR CLEANER BARS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  133
378-379-388-389

AIR CLEANER BARS - WATERMELON LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  135
389

WINDOW DEFLECTORS
Cab Accessories

WINDOW DEFLECTORS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  137
FOR PETERBILT TRUCK ONLY

CHOP TOP - WINDOW SHADES
Cab Accessories

CHOP TOP / WINDOW SHADES. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  139
FOR PETERBILT TRUCK ONLY

REVOLVING LIGHT BRACKET. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  141
FOR PETERBILT TRUCK ONLY

FRAME & FAIRING ACC.
ANTI-SAIL FLAP PLATE. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  143
FRAME COVER. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  143
BATTERY BOX COVER. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  143
BATTERY COVER. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  143

KICK PLATE & FAIRING TRIM
Frame & Fairing Accessories

KICK PLATE. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  145
FOR 386-587-579-EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT-567 SFA - TRUCKS

FAIRING TRIM. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  145
FOR 386-587

FAIRING INSERTS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  145
EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT

579 WITH FAIRING 
Front Fender Guard Trim (3 parts)

579 - 117 BBC / SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELS / BLANK. .  .  .  .  .  .  149
WITH FAIRING / FRONT FENDER GUARD TRIM (3 PARTS)

579 - 117 BBC SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELS -  
2” ROUND LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  149
WITH FAIRING 

579 - 117 BBC SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS. .  .  149
WITH FAIRING 

579 - PANELS WITHOUT FAIRING 
Cab & Sleeper Panels

579 - 117 BBC / 123 BBC - CAB & SLEEPER PANELS -  
BLANK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  151
WITHOUT FAIRING / HEIGHT: 3.5 INCHES

579 CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  153
WITHOUT FAIRING / HEIGHT: 4 - 5 - 6 INCHES

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND & BULSEYE LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  155
579- 117 BBC - WITHOUT FAIRING / HEIGHT: 3.5 INCHES

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  157
579 - 117 BBC - WITHOUT FAIRING / HEIGHT: 4-5- 6 INCHES

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  157
579 ULTRALOFT

567 SFA - 121 BBC
Cab & Sleeper, High Roof, 2016 & Up

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  160
 567 - SFA 121BBC

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  161
 567 - SFA 121BBC

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  161
567 - SFA 121BBC

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  162
567 - SFA 121BBC

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  162
567 - SFA 121BBC 

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  163
567 - SFA 121BBC 

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  163
567 - SFA 121BBC 

389 - 131 BBC SFA
With Sleeper,  Flat Top 2021 & Newer

MODEL 389 131 BBC . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  165

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
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METCHRO POLICIES OVERVIEW
Please Review Carefully
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VIDEO

COMPANY PRESENTATION

 ACCOUNTS  
AND PAYMENTS

•	 Minimum order is $250.

•	 Approved accounts will be assigned 
payment terms of NET 30 days by 
check, ACH (Automated Clearing 
House) or wire transfer.

•	 A service charge of 1.5% per month 
will be imposed on invoices not paid 
within 30 days.

•	 Orders without approved account 
must be paid in advance by VISA, 
MasterCard or AMEX.

•	 A $75 NSF (Non-Sufficient Fund) fee 
will be charged on each incidence a 
check is returned to METCHRO.

•	 New Customers must complete the 
New Customer Info/Credit Form and 
follow the METCHRO Qualification 
Instructions to open an account.

•	 All applicable taxes and charges are 
in addition to price list.

•	 METCHRO will work to resolve 
delays with the freight company, 
however, delays do arise from time to 
time due to weather and unforeseen 
circumstances beyond METCHRO’s 
control. 

 CANCELING ORDERS  
& RETURNING POLICIES

•	 Cancellation must be submitted via 
email within 24 hours of the order date. 

•	 If order has already been shipped, 
it is the customer’s responsibility to 
return the order at the customer’s own 
expense.

•	 All products returned for credit will 
be subject to a 15% restocking charge.

•	 All products must be returned by 
prepaid freight.

•	 All products must be returned in 
its original package and in a resale 
condition.

 WARRANTY 
•	 All returns and warranty claims must 
be done with Metchro consent and 
must have an authorization number.

•	 Defective parts must be accompa-
nied with a filled-out claim form, the 
sales invoice and 4 pictures:

	� Picture of the entire truck

	� Picture to see the installation  
	 hardware

	� Picture of the problem

	� Picture proving that the rubber  
	 padding was properly installed  
	 (Fenders only)

 METCHRO  
ACCESSORIES WARRANTY

•	 All stainless-steel products carry a 
limited one-year warranty from invoice 
date against defects in material or 
workmanship. 

•	 All LED lighting products carry a 
three-year-warranty (3) from invoice 
date against defects in material or 
workmanship. 

•	 Warranty does not cover any labor 
cost or damages due to accidents, 
abuse, mishandling of parts, improper 
storage, improper installation, or 
misuse.

•	 Parts with multiple components, 
only the defective component will be 
replaced.

•	 This warranty is applicable only to 
the original purchaser.

•	 METCHRO is not and will not be 
held responsible for any damage or 
violations that may occur to the vehicle 
on which a Metchro part is installed. 
This includes, but not limited to, 
paint damage, body damage and law  
infractions. It is solely the respon-
sibility of the client to ensure that 
the part conforms to the vehicle’s  
specifications and other laws to which 
the vehicle must abide.

 FENDER  
AND MOUNTING KIT  

WARRANTY
•	 One (1) year warranty on parts apply.

•	 METCHRO will replace defective 
parts and will incur responsibility for 
shipping the replacements parts.

•	 Warranty will only be granted if the 
fender is properly installed using the 
Metchro Mounting kit.

•	 Warranty does not cover damages 
due to accidents, abuse, mishan-
dling of the parts, improper storage, 
improper installation, or misuse.

•	 Metchro is not and will not be 
held responsible for any damage or  
violations that may occur to the vehicle 
on which a Metchro part is installed. 
This includes, but not limited to, paint 
damage and law infractions. It is 
solely the responsibility of the client 
to ensure that the part conforms to the  
vehicle’s specifications and other laws 
to which the vehicle must abide.

•	 This warranty is applicable only to 
the original purchaser.

•	 All claims (Shortage, Mis-shipment, 
Damage, Overage, Customer Error 
and Billing Error) must be submitted 
to METCHRO within 5 business days 
of the receipt of shipment. Claims 
submitted beyond 5 business days of 
the receipt of shipment will be voided 
by METCHRO. 

•	 For all shipments received, the 
person who signs and receives the 
shipment at the Customer location is 
responsible for noting on the Bill of 
Lading, whether any boxes arrived 
damaged or shorted. Failure to do so 
will void all claim rights between all 
parties.

•	 METCHRO will have no recourse 
against the Freight Company if 
customer does not note any damages 
or shortages on the Bill of Lading. 

•	 The customer’s receiving depart-
ment must count and sign for the exact 
number of boxes received. Failure to 
follow the above instructions will void 
all claim rights between all parties. 

OUR ACCESSORIES ARE 
MADE OF PREMIUM QUALITY 
STAINLESS STEEL (304 GRADE 
MIRROR FINISH) OR STANDARD 
QUALITY STAINLESS STEEL  
(430 GRADE).

 ORDERING GUIDELINES 
•	 METCHRO is a Truck Parts  
Manufacturer. All parts need to be 
produced and packed before being 
in transit to our customer facility.  
Depending on our inventory and/
or METCHRO fabrication schedule 
the fabrication process may take up  
3 to 5 weeks. Any anticipated delay will 
be noted on the Confirmation Order. 

•	 Orders may be placed by e-mail at  
client@metchro.com or phone  
Customer Services at 1-888-932-3333 
extension 230.

•	 Additions, Deletion or Cancellation 
of items or orders must be submitted 
via email with 24 hours of the order 
date.

•	 Lead time to process orders is  
1-2 business days from the receipt of the 
purchase order. Large orders or orders 
with custom parts may require up to  
5 business days.

•	 METCHRO will acknowledge receipt 
of orders by email and/or a phone call 
within 2 business days of receipt. If 
confirmation is not received, please 
contact METCHRO to ensure your 
order is confirmed. 

•	 All claims for shortage must be 
made within 10 days of receiving the 
products.

 DISCLAIMER 
•	 METCHRO reserves the right 
to amend or update our Policies &  
Procedures without notice. 

•	 METCHRO is not responsible for 
typographical, product information 
or print errors. Specifications in this  
catalog may be changed without 
notice. Products may look different 
from those in the photos in this catalog 
due to printing quality. 

 CLAIMS (GENERAL TERMS) 

OUR FENDERS ARE MADE 
OF 430 GRADE STAINLESS STEEL 
USING STAMPING OR ROLL  
FORMING PROCESS FOR THE BEST 
PERFORMANCE IN THE INDUSTRY. 

OTHER MATERIALS MAY 
BE USED (STAINLESS STEEL, 
CHECKER PLATES, ALUMINIUM 
AND GALVANIZED STEEL). ASK 
METCHRO CUSTOMER SERVICES 
FOR MORE OPTIONS.

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
https://youtu.be/2JwvJPQBQUU
mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
https://youtu.be/2JwvJPQBQUU
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WITHOUT 
LIGHT

CLEAR AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LEDFC

CLEAR AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LEDC

AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LEDF

AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS LEGEND 
LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

2” ROUND LIGHTS LEGEND
LED LEDB LEDCB

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS LEGEND
LED LEDC

WITHOUT LIGHT
PARTS # only

AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LED

CLEAR AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LEDC

WITHOUT LIGHT
PARTS # only

WITHOUT 
LIGHT
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FENDER AND  
MOUNTING KITS

•	 Mounting hardware

•	 Quarter fenders

•	 Tandem (half) fenders

•	 Full fenders

•	 Round fenders

FRAME AND FAIRING  
ACCESSORIES

•	 Air line box

•	 Center back panel

•	 Mud flap hanger

•	 Rear frame cover

•	 Step cover

•	 5th wheel ramp

HOOD AND GRILL  
ACCESSORIES

•	 Air intake light, fairing & 
trim

•	 Bug deflector & shield

•	 Fender trim & guard

•	 Front grill

•	 Hood panel

•	 Logo panel

•	 Side deflector

BUMPER  
ACCESSORIES

•	 Bumper light bar

•	 Licence plate holder

•	 Foot panel

•	 Bumper insert

DO IT YOURSELF KIT

SLEEPER  
ACCESSORIES

•	 Cab panel

•	 Baggage door trim

•	 Handle trim

•	 Sleeper panel

•	 Sleeper extension panel

•	 Window trim

•	 5th wheel ramp

CAB 
ACCESSORIES

•	 Dual light panel

•	 Air cleaner bar

•	 Cowl panel

•	 Mirror light bar

•	 Sun visor & visor trim

•	 Window Deflector

Metchro's 7000 Series System

EACH DIGIT GIVES IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT THE PARTS (ACCESSORIES ONLY)

S 7 1 5 1 0 0 3 XXX
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

5 	 This digit represents how the part is sold: 

	 1 = As a single unit (UN)

2 = As a pair (PR)

3 = As a kit (KIT)

6 	 These 3 digits identify the part itself

7 	 Suffix represents the type of lighting  
	 that will be used on the product

LED	 = 	 LED no bezel
LEDB	 = 	 LED with bezel
LEDCA	 = 	 Clear lens with amber LED
LEDCAB	 =	 Clear lens with amber LED and bezel
LEDCR	 =	 Clear lens with red LED
LEDCRB	 = 	 Clear lens with red LED and bezel

The “S” prefix means that the product is made with a highly  
	 polished stainless steel (304-X10) mirror finish.

	 With the “V” prefix brushed finish 

	 With the “C” prefix, stainless steel (430BA)

This digit refers to the accessories of the 7000 series

This digit represents a custom truck accessory
This digit represents the make of the truck: 
0 = Caterpillar 6 = Mack U = Isuzu

1 = Peterbilt 7 = Volvo

2 = Kenworth 8 = Sterling

3 = Freightliner 9 = Universal

4 = International H = Hino

5 = Western Star F = Ford

This represents the location on the truck  
where the part is mounted:
1 = Bumper accessories 7 = Frame accessories

2 = Hood & grill accessories 8 = Trailer accessories

3 = Cab (outside) accessories 9 = Wheel accessories

4 = Cab (inside) accessories K = Multiple location kit

5 = Sleeper accessories

6 = Side fairing accessories

1

2

3

4

WITHOUT 
LIGHT

AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LED

AMBER LIGHT+BEZEL
PARTS # + LEDB

CLEAR AMBER LIGHT
PARTS # + LEDCB

WITHOUT LIGHT
PARTS # only

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=


LOOKING FOR BUMPERS?
They are so popular that we now dedicate  

an entire catalog to them!

VISIT OUR WEBSITE  
FOR MORE DETAILS!

metchro.com/catalogs
/ 11CLIENT@METCHRO.COM  | TOLL FREE 1-888-932-333310 /
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BUMPER 
& Bumper Accessories

https://www.metchro.com/catalogs/
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LED LIGHTS KIT FOR BUMPERS

CODE DESCRIPTION LIGHT

KMLED2A-BP26 LED lights kit for bumpers 26x 3/4” round amber LED lights / amber lens

KMLED2CA-BP26 LED lights kit for bumpers 26x 3/4” round amber LED lights / clear lens

KMLED2A-BP15 LED lights kit for bumpers 15x 2” round amber LED lights / amber lens

KMLED2CA-BP15 LED lights kit for bumpers 15x 2” round amber LED lights / clear lens

KMLEDGEN1A-BP10 LED lights kit for bumpers 10x 6” oval amber LED lights with bezels / amber lens

KMLEDGEN1CA-BP10 LED lights kit for bumpers 10x 6” oval amber LED lights with bezels / clear lens

KMLEDFGA-BP10 LED lights kit for bumpers 10x 6” oval amber flatline LED lights / amber lens

KMLEDFGCA-BP10 LED lights kit for bumpers 10x 6” oval amber flatline LED lights / clear lens

LED LIGHTS KIT FOR BUMPERS 
 

WIRE PROTECTIVE COVER

CODE DESCRIPTION FOR BUMPER #

KBP7111034CF
Wire protective cover for 18” mitered end with  
side radius bumpers

S7111034-S7111036-S7111037

KBP7111030CF
Wire protective cover for 20” mitered end with  
side radius bumpers

S7111030-S7111032-S7111033

KBP7111038CF Wire protective cover for 18” and 20” mitered end cover
S7111038-S7111039-S7111040-S7111042  
S7111043-S7111044

KBP7111046CF
Wire protective cover for 18” and 20” box end bumpers 
and box end with side radius bumpers

S7111046-S7111047-S7111048-S7111050  
S7111051-S7111052-S7111056-S7111058 
S7111059-S7111060

K7211505CF
Wire protective cover for 20” mitered end with  
side radius bumper

S7211505

WIRE PROTECTIVE COVER
 

CLEAR AMBER LIGHT
CLEAR AMBER LIGHT

AMBER LIGHTAMBER LIGHT

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS LEGEND 

2” ROUND LIGHTS LEGEND

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS LEGEND

AMBER LIGHT CLEAR AMBER LIGHT

AMBER LIGHT AMBER LIGHT + BEZEL CLEAR AMBER LIGHT

6 BOLTS: 7913002

8 BOLTS: 7913003

4 BOLTS: 7913001

BOLTS UNIVERSAL KIT
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8 10BULLSEYE LIGHTS
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BUMPER LIGHT BARS
330 - 335 - 337

MODEL 335
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

6 101” Bumper Light Bar S7111025 Blank Up to 2008

7 101” Bumper Light Bar S7111008-LEDB 21 Round lights Up to 2008

8 98” Bumper Light Bar S7111028-LED 22 x 3/4” Bullseye lights 2007 & up

9 98” Bumper Light Bar In 3 Parts S7111016-LEDB 18 Round lights 2009 & up

MODEL 337
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

10 98” Bumper Light Bar S7111028-LED 22 x 3/4” Bullseye lights 2007 & up

11 98” Bumper Light Bar In 3 Parts S7111016-LEDB 18 Round lights 2009 & up

11

PERTERBILT 388-389-567-KENWORTH W990
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR

20” Bumper Bracket - Right PR9111030-D01-H Anti-vibration support 2012 & up

20” Bumper Bracket - Left PR9111030-G01-H Anti-vibration support 2012 & up

BUMPER BRACKET
388-389-567-Peterbilt / W990 Kenworth

MODEL 330
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

3 106” Bumper Light Bar S7111004-LEDB 22 Round lights All years

4 106” Bumper Light Bar S7111017-LED 13 Oval lights All years

5 106” Bumper Light Bar S7111024 Blank All years

LEGEND

2” ROUND BULLSEYE OVAL / FLATLINE

LED LEDB LEDCB LED LEDC LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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1

4

BLANK

ROUND

OVAL

+LED +LEDB +LEDCB

+LED +LEDC

PARTS # PARTS #
2 parts

3

2 9

PARTS #

6

PARTS #

MODEL 386
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

1 114” Bumper Light Bar In 2 Parts S7111014-LEDB 6 round lights - 6” high 2007 & up

2 114” Bumper Light Bar In 2 Parts S7111019-LED 7 oval lights - 4” high 2007 & up

3 114” Bumper Light Bar In 2 Parts S7111022 Blank - 3” high 2007 & up

4 114” Bumper Light Bar In 2 Parts S7111023-LEDB 12 round lights - 4.5” high 2007 & up

Front Bumper Foot Step S7111020 2007 & up
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MODEL 387
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

6 114” Bumper Light Bar S7111006-LEDB 28 round lights - 5” high All years

114” Bumper Light Bar S7111026-LEDB 28 round lights - 2” high All years

114” X 4.5” Bumper Light Bar S7111009 Blank 2012 & up

MODEL 567 SBA
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

9 124” X 7” Bumper Light Bar S7111029-LED 6 oval lights 2012 & up

MODEL 587
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

Front Bumper Foot Step S7111018 Foot step 2011 & up

BUMPER LIGHT BARS
386 - 387 - 567 SBA - 587

BUMPER FOOT STEP
587

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB
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FRONT GRILL
Hood & Grill Accessories
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FRONT GRILL
 359 - 378 - 379 - 389

MODEL 359
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

1 Front Grill - 15 Louvers C7123023 Regular hood All years

2 Front Grill - 16 Louvers C7123025 Extended hood All years

Front Grill - 14 Louvers - Angle C7123027 Regular hood All years

4 Front Grill - 15 Louvers - Angle C7123028 Extended hood All years

MODEL 378
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

Front Grill - 14 Louvers - Angle C7123027 Regular hood All years

6 Front Grill - 15 Louvers - Angle C7123028 Extended hood All years

MODEL 379
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

Front Grill C7121024 14 ga Short hood 1987 to 2007

8 Front Grill - 15 Louvers C7123023 Regular hood All years

9 Front Grill - 16 Louvers C7123025 Extended hood All years

Front Grill - 14 Louvers - Angle C7123027 Regular hood All years

11 Front Grill - 15 Louvers - Angle C7123028 Extended hood All years

MODEL 389
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

12 Front Grill - 16 Louvers - Angle C7123030
131 BBC (long hood) /
Grilled to be assembled

2008 & up

13 Front Grill - 16 Louvers - Angle Mirror Finish S7123031
131 BBC (long hood) /  
Grill boltless assembly

2008 & up

14 Front Grill with Ellipse Cutout S7121026 131 BBC (long hood) / 2008 & up

14

14
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FENDER
Hood & Grill Accessories
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FRONT FENDER GUARD
357 - 365 - 367 SBA - 379 - 386

MODEL 357
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

1 Front Fender Guard S7122025 Single and double light All years PR

MODEL 386
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

11 Front Fender Guard S7122051 Double light 2006 & up PR

MODEL 379
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

6 Front Fender Guard S7122001 Single and double light All years PR

7 Front Fender Guard S7122007-LEDB Double light, 5 round lights 2” All years PR

8 Front Fender Guard S7122008-LED Double light, 2 oval lights All years PR

9 Front Fender Guard S7122045 Double light All years PR

10 Front Fender Guard S7122065-LED Double light, 5 bullseye lights All years PR

MODEL 365
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

2 Front Fender Guard S7122046 Double light 2012 & up PR

3 Front Fender Guard S7122048 Single light 2012 & up PR

MODEL 367 SBA
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

4 Front Fender Guard S7122046 Double light 2012 & up PR

5 Front Fender Guard S7122048 Single light 2012 & up PR

LEGEND
2” ROUND BULLSEYE OVAL / FLATLINE

LED LEDB LEDCB LED LEDC LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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MODEL 388
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

1 Front Fender Guard - Old Model S7122044 Double light 2008 & up PR

Front Fender Guard - New Model S7122068 Double light 2008 & up PR

MODEL 389
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

3 Front Fender Guard - Old Model S7122044 Double light 2008 & up PR

4 Front Fender Guard S7122070-LED
Double light, 8 bullseye lights 3/4” dia.
LED-LEDC

2008 & up PR

5 Front Fender Guard - New Model S7122068 Double headlamp 2008 & up PR

MODEL 567 SFA (Set-Forward Axle & Set-Back Axle)
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

6 Front Fender Guard SFA S7122061 Double light 2016 & up PR

7 Front Fender Guard SBA S7122053 Must be instalLED on the bumper 2014 & up PR

8 Front Fender Guard SFA S7122071 Double light thin model 2012 & up PR

MODEL 579 
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

9 Front Fender Guard S7122064 Double headlamp 2012 & up PR

Front Fender Guard - 123 BBC S7122072 
Side hood trim 
Short hood without mirror 

2012 & up PR

FRONT FENDER GUARD
388 - 389 - 567 SFA - 579
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FRONT GRILL SCREEN
Hood & Grill Accessories

1 2
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FRONT GRILL SCREEN
379

MODEL 379
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS

1 Front Grill Hood S7121020 18 GA. - for 379 long hood truck All years

2 Front Grill Hood S7121022 18 GA. - for 379 short hood truck All years

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
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HOOD SIDE DEFLECTOR
378 - 379 - 386 - 388 - 389 - 567 

MODEL 379
SECTION PARTS # YEARS QTY

3 19” Hood Side Deflector S7122005 All years PR

4 20” Hood Side Deflector S7122012 All years PR

MODEL 386
SECTION PARTS # YEARS QTY

5 19” Hood Side Deflector S7122005 All years PR

6 20” Hood Side Deflector S7122012 All years PR

MODEL 388
SECTION PARTS # YEARS QTY

7 19” Hood Side Deflector S7122005 All years PR

8 20” Hood Side Deflector S7122012 All years PR

MODEL 389
SECTION PARTS # YEARS QTY

9 19” Hood Side Deflector S7122005 All years PR

10 20” Hood Side Deflector S7122012 All years PR

MODEL 378
SECTION PARTS # YEARS QTY

1 19” Hood Side Deflector S7122005 All years PR

2 20” Hood Side Deflector S7122012 All years PR

MODEL 567
SECTION PARTS # YEARS QTY

11 30” Hood Side Deflector S7122054 2014 & up PR

HOOD SIDE DEFLECTOR
Hood & Grill Accessories

1 3 5 7 9 2 4 6 8 10 11

26 /
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AIR INTAKE TRIM
Hood & Grill Accessories 

28 /

AIR INTAKE TRIM for MODEL: 330-335-337-340-348
SECTION PART #

TRUCK MODEL
YEAR QTY

330 335 337 340 348

1 Air Intake Trim - 348 SBA - Hood 110” S7122066 • 2018 & up PR

2 Flame Emblem S7122036 • 2003-2006 PR

Flame Emblem S7122040 • • • • • 2007 & up PR

4 Flame Emblem S7122030 • • • • • 2003-2006 PR

Flame Emblem S7122042 • • • • • 2007-2014 PR

6 Flame Emblem S7122060 • • • • • 2015-2016 PR

7 Air Intake Trim S7122062 • • • • • 2015 & up PR

AIR INTAKE TRIM
330-335-337-340-348 for Peterbilt truck only.

AIR INTAKE TRIM for MODEL: 384-386-387
SECTION PART #

TRUCK MODEL
YEAR QTY

384 386 387

8 Flame Emblem S7122029 • • 2003-2006 PR

Flame Emblem S7122041 • • 2007 & up PR

10 Heater Air Intake Trim S7131504 • 2005 to 2014

11 Air Intake Trim S7122063 • 2005 to 2014 PR

12 Flame Emblem S7122027 • All years PR

13 Flame Emblem S7122028 • All years PR

14 Air Intake Trim S7122057 • All years PR

AIR INTAKE TRIM
384 - 386 - 387 for Peterbilt truck only.

AIR INTAKE TRIM for MODEL: 567-579-587
SECTION PART #

TRUCK MODEL
YEAR QTY

567 579 587

15 Air Intake Trim S7122067 • • 2017 & up PR

16 Side Marker Light Trim S7122055 •  2014 & up PR

17 Air Intake Trim S7122052 • 2014 & up PR

18 Side Hood Trim, 123BBC, without mirror  S7122072 • 2012 & up

Air Intake Trim S7122056 • 2013 & up PR

Air Intake Trim S7122057 • All years PR

AIR INTAKE TRIM
567 - 579 - 587  for Peterbilt truck only.
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EMBLEM ACCENTS
All Model
No hardware is included for emblem accents.

EMBLEM ACCENTS: FOR ALL MODEL

SECTION PART # TRUCK MODEL YEAR QTY

8 Stainless Steel Emblem Accents (Oval) S7122047 For all Peterbilt models trucks All years PR

EMBLEM ACCENTS
378-379-388-389 for Peterbilt truck only.
No hardware is included for emblem accents.

EMBLEM ACCENTS: FOR MODEL 378-379-388-389

SECTION PART #
TRUCK MODEL

YEAR QTY
378 379 388 389

1 3 Extension Oval Emblem Accents S7122002 • • • • All years PR

2 Long Horn Emblem Accents S7122003 • • • • All years PR

3 Flame Emblem Accents S7122004 • • • • All years PR

4 Teardrop Emblem Accents S7122020 • • • • All years PR

5 2 Extension Oval Emblem Accents S7122021 • • • • All years PR

6 Ellipse Cutout Emblem Accents S7122023 • • • • All years PR

7 Tribal Emblem Accents S7122034 • • • • All years PR

EMBLEM ACCENTS
Hood & Grill Accessories 

30 /

388 - 389 WINDSHIELD TRIM
SECTION PART # YEAR

Windshield Trim Flat Glass S7132416 All Years

Windshield Trim Extra Wide Angled, Flat Glass S7132442 All Years

WINDSHIELD TRIM
388-389
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FRONT FENDER SIDE TRIM
SOLD IN PAIRS OR KIT IF MORE THEN 2 PARTS

SECTION PART #
TRUCK MODEL

YEAR
378 379 386 387 388 389 567

1
Front Fender Side Trim  
5/8”X 55”

S7122031 • • All years

2
Front Fender Side Trim  
5/8” X 55 7/16”

S7122037 • • 2008 & up

3
Front Fender Side Trim 
4 19/32” Kit 3 Parts

S7123026 • 2005 & up

4
Front Fender Top Trim  
1 5/8” X 63 13/16”

S7122013 • 2007 & up

5
Front Fender Side Trim  
1.5” Kit 3 Parts

S7123002 • 2006 & up

6
Front Fender Side Trim  
1.5” Kit 2 Parts

S7123029 • 2016 & up

FRONT FENDER TRIM
378-379-388-389

FRONT FENDER TRIM
SOLD IN PAIRS

SECTION PART #
TRUCK MODEL

YEAR QTY
378 379 388 389

7 
76.5” Front Fender Trim  
5 1/8” X 1” Taper Part

S7122050 • • • • All years PR

8
49.6” Front Fender Trim  
5 1/8” X 1 3/4”

S7122032 • • All years PR

32 /

FRONT FENDER TRIM
Hood & Grill Accessories 
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HOOD PANEL
Hood & Grill Accessories
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HOOD PANEL
378-379-388-389 / Sold in pairs

MODEL 378
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

1 Lower Hood Panel for Short Hood S7122014 119 BBC Up to 2006 PR

MODEL 389

SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

5 Lower Hood Panel - Old Model S7122039 Long hood 131 BBC Up to 2008 PR

6 Lower Hood Panel - New Model S7122073 Long hood 131 BBC Up to 2008 PR

7 Lower Hood Panel - New Model S7122074 Short hood 123 BBC Up to 2008 PR

MODEL 379
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

2 Lower Hood Panel S7122006 127 BBC Up to 2006 PR

3 Lower Hood Panel for Short Hood S7122014 119 BBC Up to 2006 PR

MODEL 388
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEARS QTY

4 Lower Hood Panel S7122043 123 BBC Up to 2008 PR
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HOOD DEFLECTOR
For Peterbilt trucks only.
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HOOD DEFLECTOR
SECTION PART # TRUCK MODELS YEAR

1 Hood Deflector S7121011 325 2009 & up 

2 Hood Deflector S7121001 330 2007 & up

3 Hood Deflector S7121006 335 337-340-348 All years

4 Hood Deflector S7121006 337 335-340-348 All years

5 Hood Deflector S7121006 340 335-337-348 All years

6 Hood Deflector S7121006 348 335-337-340 All years

7 Hood Deflector S7121005 357 All years

8 Hood Deflector S7121009 365 367 2007 & up

9 Hood Deflector S7121009 367 365 2007 & up

10 Hood Deflector - Heavy Haul S7121010 367 388-389 2008 & up

11 Hood Deflector - Short Hood S7121004 378 All years

12 Hood Deflector S7121002 379 All years

13 Hood Deflector S7121007 384 386 2006 & up

14 Hood Deflector S7121007 386 384 2006 & up

15 Hood Deflector S7121003 387 587 2000 & up

16 Hood Deflector S7121010 388 389 2008 & up

17 Hood Deflector S7121010 389 367 heavy hall-388 2008 & up

18 Hood Deflector S7121013 567 trucks SBA & SFA 2014 & up

19 Hood Deflector S7121012 579 2012 & up

20 Hood Deflector S7121003 587 387 2000 & up

11

13 14

1

10 16 17

3 4 5 6

7

8 9

19

12

15 20

12 10 16 1715 18

2

18

HOOD DEFLECTOR
Hood & Grill Accessories
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SUN VISORS - LOW ROOF 
Cab & Sleeper Accessories
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SUN VISORS - LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON CAB
300 Series - Day cab
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SUN VISORS - LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
300 Series - Day cab

SUN VISORS - LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR

330 335 337 340 348 357 365 367 378 379 384 386 388 389
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

11 Flat Glass S7131002-LEDB 13” Round Up to 2004

12 Flat Glass S7131005-LED 13” Oval Up to 2004

13 Flat Glass S7131006 13” Blank Up to 2004

14 Curved Glass S7131010-LEDB 13” Round Up to 2004

15 Flat Glass S7131055-LEDB 13” Round Up to 2004

16 Flat Glass S7131056-LED 13” Oval Up to 2004

Flat Glass S7131057 13” Blank Up to 2004

Curved Glass S7131058-LEDB 13” Round Up to 2004

6” OVAL LIGHTS

BULLSEYE LIGHTS 3/4”

2” ROND LIGHTSBLANK SUN VISORS - LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON CAB

330 335 337 340 348 357 365 367 378 379 384 386 388 389
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

1 Flat Glass S7131008 13” Blank 2005 & up

2 Flat Glass S7131039 13” Blank - OEM fiber replacement 2005 & up

3 Flat Glass S7131011-LEDB 13” Round 2005 & up

4 Flat Glass S7131012-LED 13” Oval 2005 & up

Flat Glass S7131031 10” Blank 2005 & up

Flat Glass S7131026-LED 13” Rectangle 2012 & up

7 Curved Glass S7131028-LEDB 13” Round 2012 & up

8 Curved Glass S7131029-LED 13” Oval 2012 & up

9 Curved Glass S7131030 13” Blank 2012 & up

Curved Glass S7131027-LED 13” Rectangle 2012 & up

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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SUN VISORS LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
567 Day cab & regular

SUN VISORS LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
579 Day cab & regular

567 - SUN VISORS - LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS DAY CAB YEAR

OEM Fiber Visor S7131037-LED 14.75” Oval 2013 & up

OEM Fiber Visor S7131038 14.75” Blank 2013 & up

Curved Glass S7131033 8 1/2” Blank 2013 & up

OEM Fiber Visor S7131036-LED 14.75” Blank 2013 & up

OEM Metal Visor S7131035 8 1/2” Blank • 2013 & up

6 Curved Glass S7131050 6” Blank • 2013 & up

7 OEM Metal Visor S7131054 5.6” Blank • 2014 & up

8 OEM Fiber Visor S7131052-LED 11.7” Oval 2013 & up

9 OEM Fiber Visor S7131053 11.7” Blank 2013 & up
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579 - SUN VISORS - LOW ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS DAY CAB YEAR

OEM Fiber Visor S7131037-LED 14.75” Oval 2013 & up

OEM Fiber Visor S7131038 14.75” Blank 2013 & up

Curved Glass S7131033 8 1/2” Blank 2013 & up

OEM Fiber Visor S7131036-LED 14.75” Blank 2013 & up

OEM Metal Visor S7131035 8 1/2” Blank • 2013 & up

15 Curved Glass S7131050 6” Blank • 2013 & up

16 OEM Metal Visor S7131054 5.6” Blank • 2014 & up

17 OEM Fiber Visor S7131052-LED 11.7” Oval 2013 & up

18 OEM Fiber Visor S7131053 11.7” Blank 2013 & up

19 OEM Fiber Visor Trim S7131502 3.75” Blank 2013 & up

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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SUN VISORS FLAT GLASS - MIRROR ON DOOR
300 Series & Ultra cab - Day cab & regular 

SUN VISORS - ULTRA CAB - MIRROR ON DOOR

330 335 337 340 348 357 365 367 378 379 384 386 388 389
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

1 Flat Glass S7131001-LEDB 14” Round Up to 2004

2 Flat Glass S7131003 14” Blank Up to 2004

3 Flat Glass S7131004-LED 14” Oval Up to 2004

4 Flat Glass S7131047-LEDB 10” Round Up to 2004

5 Flat Glass S7131048 10” Blank Up to 2004

6 Flat Glass S7131049-LED 10” Oval Up to 2004

Flat Glass / Slammed 
Bowtie

S7131040 12” Blank Up to 2004

8 Flat Glass S7131041 12” Blank Up to 2004

9 Flat Glass / Bowtie S7131042 12” Blank Up to 2004

Flat Glass S7131083 12” Blank Up to 2004

SUN VISORS - ULTRA CAB

389
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

10
Viking Drop Center  
(one piece) 

S7131069 11” x 7” Blank 2008 & up

11
Viking Drop Center  
(one piece) 

S7131071 13” x 7” Blank 2008 & up

Viking Drop Center  
(one piece) 

S7131072 7” x 11” Blank 2008 & up

13
Viking Reverse Bowtie 
(one piece) 

S7131073 11” x 7” Blank 2008 & up

SUN VISORS - ULTRA CAB
Cab & Sleeper Accessories

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

SUN VISORS - FLAT GLASS - MIRROR ON CAB
300 series & Ultra cab - Day cab & regular 

SUN VISORS - 300 SERIES - ULTRA CAB - MIRROR ON CAB
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

14
Visor 11”x 14” (at center) Drop Bowtie / Flat Glass Mirror on Cab / 
Long Hood without Original Visor / Made with 304 Grade  
Stainless Steel 18 Ga

S7131062 11”x 14” Blank 2005 & up

14

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
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SUN VISORS - MIRROR ON CAB
300 series & Ultra cab - Day cab & regular

SUN VISORS - ULTRA CAB - MIRROR ON CAB

330 335 337 340 348 357 365 367 378 379 384 386 388 389
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

1 Flat Glass S7131007 14” Blank 2005 & up

2 Flat Glass S7131009-LEDB 14” Round 2005 & up

3 Flat Glass S7131023-LED 14” Oval 2005 & up

4 Flat Glass S7131044 10” Blank 2005 & up

5 Flat Glass S7131045-LEDB 10” Round 2005 & up

6 Flat Glass S7131046-LED 10” Oval 2005 & up

Curved Glass S7131032 14” Blank 2011 & up

8 Curved Glass S7131051 9” Blank 2011 & up

9 Flat Glass S7131059-LED 10.5” Oval 2005 & up

10 Flat Glass S7131025 10.5” Blank 2005 & up

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

44 /

SUN VISORS SEMI BOWTIE - MIRROR ON DOOR
300 series

 SUN VISORS - 300 SERIES - MIRROR ON DOOR
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR

Sun Visor 13” to 11” Drop Semi Bowtie
Flat Top, Mirror on Door

C7131066
325-330-335-337-340-347-348-357-
365-367-375-377-378-379-382-384-
385-386-388-389 - ULTRACAB

1987 to 2004

SUN VISORS SEMI BOWTIE- MIRROR ON DOOR
379 series

379 - SUN VISORS - MIRROR ON DOOR
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR

13
Sun Visor 9” to 5” (at center)  
Drop Reverse Bowtie

S7131067
Flat roof mirror on door / Made with 
304 Grade Stainless Steel 18 Ga / 
Blank

1987 to 2007

SUN VISORS BOWTIE - MIRROR ON DOOR
Serie 300 - 379 - 359

359 - SUN VISORS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR

14
Sun Visor 9.5” to 5.5” (at center)  
Drop Bowtie 

S7131065
Flat Roof / Made with 304 Grade 
Stainless Steel 18 Ga / Blank 

1967 to 1987 
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SUN VISORS - HIGH ROOF
Cab & Sleeper Accessories

3 8

SUN VISORS HIGH ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
587 Regular cab - curved glass

587 - SUN VISORS - HIGH ROOF
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

8 Curved Glass - Mirror On Door S7131014 15” Blank 2000 & up

9 Curved Glass - Mirror On Door S7131043 12” Blank 2000 & up

10 Curved Glass - Mirror On Door S7131060-LED 15” Oval 2000 & up

SUN VISORS HIGH ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
387 Regular cab

387 - SUN VISORS - HIGH ROOF
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

3 Curved Glass - Mirror On Door S7131014 15” Blank 2000 & up

4 Curved Glass - Mirror On Door S7131043 12” Blank 2000 & up

5 Curved Glass - Mirror On Door S7131060-LED 15” Oval 2000 & up

SUN VISORS HIGH ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
579 Regular cab

579 - SUN VISORS - HIGH ROOF
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

OEM fiber visor replacement - Mirror On Door 7131038 15” Blank 2012 & up

Curved Glass W/W Out OEM Fiber Visor -  
Mirror On Door

S7131064-LED 14.75” 10 X 3/4” Bullseye 2012 & up

SUN VISORS HIGH ROOF - MIRROR ON DOOR
359 Regular cab

359 - SUN VISORS - HIGH ROOF
DESCRIPTION PART # DROP LIGHTS YEAR

1 Flat Glass - Mirror On Door S7131015 11” Blank 1967 to 1987

2 Flat Glass - Mirror On Door S7131061 10” Blank 1967 to 1987

peterbilt 587

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC
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CAB PANELS
Day Cab Accessories

1 4

13

2 5

3

CAB PANELS - BLANK
337
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337 - CAB PANELS
DESCRIPTION PART # LIGHTS YEAR

1
Set-Back Axle 6 wheels  
side exhaust with regular step right side and step 
on tank left side 2.75” X 48”

S7132338 Blank 2016 & up

CAB PANELS - BLANK & OVAL LIGHTS
348

348 - CAB PANELS
DESCRIPTION PART # LIGHTS YEAR

2 Regular day cab 3.5” S7132269 Blank 2009 to 2021

3 Regular day cab 3.5” S7132303-LED 7 oval lights 2009 to 2021

4 Extended day cab 3.5” S7132356 Blank 2009 to 2021

CAB PANELS - BLANK & 2” ROUND, OVAL LIGHTS
365

365 - CAB PANELS
DESCRIPTION PART # LIGHTS YEAR

5 Set-Forward Axle extended cab 3.5” S7132247 Blank 2012 & up

Set-Forward Axle extended cab 3.5” S7132248-LEDB Round / 12 lights 2012 & up

Set-Forward Axle extended cab 3.5” S7132249-LED Oval / 9 lights 2012 & up

Set-Back Axle regular cab 3.5” S7132270 Blank 2011 to 2007 

9 Set-Back Axle regular cab 3.5” S7132271-LEDB Round / 10 lights 2011 to 2007 

Set-Back Axle regular cab 3.5” S7132272-LED Oval / 8 lights 2011 to 2007 

Set-Back Axle extended cab 3.5” S7132273 Blank 2012 & up

Set-Back Axle extended cab 3.5” S7132274-LEDB Round / 12 lights 2012 & up

13 Set-Back Axle extended cab 3.5” S7132275-LED Oval / 10 lights 2012 & up

BLANK

OVAL

PARTS # +LED +LEDC

3/4” BULLSEYE

+LEDCPARTS # +LED

9

ROUND

+LED +LEDB +LEDCBPARTS #

MARKET-DRIVEN STAINLESS TRUCK PARTS

LIGHTS LEGEND

2” ROUND BULLSEYE OVAL / FLATLINE

LED LEDB LEDCB LED LEDC LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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CAB PANELS - BLANK & 2” ROUND, OVAL, FLATLINE LIGHTS
567 SBA DAY CAB

CAB PANELS - BLANK & OVAL LIGHTS
567 SBA DAY CAB

579 - CAB PANELS
DESCRIPTION PART # LIGHTS YEAR

7 Set-Back Axle side exhaust 4” S7132288 Blank 2013 & up

8 Set-Back Axle side exhaust 4” S7132302-LED Oval / 6 lights 2013 & up

567 - CAB PANELS

DESCRIPTION PART #
115  
BBC

121  
BBC

LIGHTS YEAR

Set-Back Axle single side exhaust 4.5” S7132290 • Blank 2014 & 2016

Set-Back Axle single side exhaust 4.5” S7132292-LEDB • Round / 10 lights 2014 & 2016

Set-Back Axle single side exhaust 4.5” S7132291-LED • Oval / 8 lights 2014 & 2016

Set-Back Axle dual side exhaust 4.5” S7132295 • Blank 2014 & up

Set-Back Axle dual side exhaust 4.5” S7132293-LEDB • Round / 9 lights 2014 & up

Set-Back Axle dual side exhaust 4.5”
One hole for block heater

S7132294-LED • Oval / 7 lights

LIGHTS LEGEND

2” ROUND BULLSEYE OVAL / FLATLINE

LED LEDB LEDCB LED LEDC LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

7 8
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367 DAY CAB SBA, CAB & COWL PANELS
Regular & Extended Cab

52 /

6” OVAL LIGHTS

BULLSEYE LIGHTS 3/4”

2” ROND LIGHTSBLANK

LIGHTS LEGEND

2” ROUND BULLSEYE OVAL / FLATLINE

LED LEDB LEDCB LED LEDC LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

367 - CAB PANELS
DESCRIPTION PART # LIGHTS YEAR

REGULAR CAB

1 Set-Back Axle Regular Cab 3.5” S7132133 Blank 2007 & up

2 Set-Back Axle Regular Cab 3.5” S7132134-LEDB Round / 12 lights 2007 & up

3 Set-Back Axle Regular Cab 3.5” S7132135-LED Oval / 9 lights 2007 & up

EXTENDED CAB - SINGLE SIDE EXHAUST

4
Set-Back Axle Extended Cab 3.5” 
Single Side Exhaust

S7132263 Blank 2012 & up

5
Set-Back Axle Extended Cab 3.5”
Single Side Exhaust

S7132264-LEDB Round / 14 lights 2012 & up

6
Set-Back Axle Extended Cab 3.5”
Single Side Exhaust

S7132265-LED Oval / 8 lights 2012 & up

EXTENDED CAB - REAR EXHAUST

7 Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Rear Exhaust 3.5” S7132241 Blank 2012 & up

8 Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Rear Exhaust 3.5” S7132242-LEDB Round / 14 lights 2012 & up

9 Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Rear Exhaust 3.5” S7132243-LED Oval / 11 lights 2012 & up

CAB PANELS - BLANK, 2” ROUND & OVAL LIGHTS
367 DAY CAB SBA - Regular & Extended Cab

367 - COWL PANELS - W/O DPF
DESCRIPTION PART # LIGHTS YEAR

EXTENDED CAB

10 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab Side Exhaust 3.5” W/O DPF S7132024 Blank 2008 & 2011

11 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab Side Exhaust 3.5” W/O DPF S7132045-LEDB Round / 8 lights 2008 & 2011

12 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab Side Exhaust 3.5” W/O DPF S7132187-LED Oval / 6 lights 2008 & 2011

13 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab Side Exhaust 3.5” W/O DPF S7132044-LED Oval / 8 lights 2008 & 2011

14 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab 4” W/O DPF S7132024 Blank 2008 & 2011

15 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab 4” W/O DPF S7132045-LEDB Round / 8 lights 2008 & 2011

16 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab 4” W/O DPF S7132187-LED Oval / 6 lights 2008 & 2011

17 Set-Forward Axle Extended Cab 4” w/o DPF S7132044-LED Oval / 8 lights 2008 & 2011

COWL PANELS - BLANK, 2” ROUND & OVAL LIGHTS
367 DAY CAB SBA -W/O DPF -  Extended Cab
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Regular & Extended Cab
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CAB PANELS - BLANK, 2” ROUND & OVAL LIGHTS
386 DAY CAB SBA - Extended Cab

386 - CAB PANELS
DESCRIPTION PART # LIGHTS YEAR

EXTENDED CAB - UNDER OR REAR EXHAUST

Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Under or Rear Exhaust 3.5” S7132244 Blank 2012 & 2015

2 Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Under or Rear Exhaust 3.5” S7132245-LEDB Round / 12 lights 2012 & 2015

3 Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Under or Rear Exhaust 3.5” S7132246-LED Oval / 9 lights 2012 & 2015

EXTENDED CAB - SIDE EXHAUST

4 Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Panel Side Exhaust 3.5” S7132276 Blank 2012 & 2015

5 Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Panel Side Exhaust 3.5” S7132277-LEDB Round / 9 lights 2012 & 2015

Set-Back Axle Extended Cab Panel Side Exhaust 3.5” S7132278-LED Oval / 7 lights 2012 & 2015

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC
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378 BLANK 1986 to 2007

SECTION 3.5” 4” 5” 6”

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014

2 Cowl Panel S7132007 S7132015 S7132117 S7132108

3 Cab Panel S7132006 S7132016 S7132111 S7132027

4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152038 S7152067 S7152087 S7152070

5 36” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105

6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152026 S7152071 S7152090 S7152076

7 48” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105

8 63” Sleeper Panel S7152006 S7152034 S7152093 S7152064

63” Sleeper Panel / Extra Long Side — — S7152113 S7152204

10 63” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105

11 70” Sleeper Panel S7152014 S7152023 S7152096 S7152083

12 70” Ext. Panel S7152015 S7152025 S7152099 S7152084

5 7 10

3.5”

378 PANELS
Lower Hood, Cowl, Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - BLANK
378 - 1986 to 2007

12
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1

5

13

2

6

11

15

4

8

12
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161497

3

3.5” bullseye lights 

10

3.5” bullseye lights 

3.5”

5”

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE & 2” ROUND LIGHTS
378 - 1986 to 2007

378 ROUND LIGHTS 1986 to 2007

SECTION 3.5”
BULLSEYE LIGHTS 3/4”

3.5” 4” 5” 6”

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014

2 Cowl Panel S7132346-LEDB S7132009-LEDB S7132146-LEDB S7132118-LEDB S7132109-LEDB

3 Cab Panel S7132347-LEDB — S7132017-LEDB S7132112-LEDB S7132103-LEDB

4 Cab Panel: 10 Lights — S7132008-LEDB — — —

5 Cab Panel: 12 Lights — S7132012-LEDB — — —

6 36” Sleeper Panel S7152180-LEDB S7152028-LEDB S7152066-LEDB S7152088-LEDB S7152069-LEDB

7 36” Ext. Panel S7152184-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

8 48” Sleeper Panel S7152181-LEDB S7152024-LEDB S7152072-LEDB S7152091-LEDB S7152075-LEDB

9 48” Ext. Panel S7152184-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

10 63” Sleeper Panel S7152182-LEDB — S7152046-LEDB S7152094-LEDB S7152080-LEDB

11 63” Sleeper Panel /16 Lights — S7152008-LEDB — — —

12 63” Sleeper Panel /12 Lights — S7152012-LEDB — — —

13
63” Sleeper Panel / 
Extra Long Side

— — — S7152114-LEDB S7152078-LEDB

14 63” Ext. Panel S7152184-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

15 70” Sleeper Panel S7152183-LEDB S7152016-LEDB S7152051-LEDB S7152097-LEDB S7152081-LEDB

16 70” Ext. Panel S7152185-LEDB S7152017-LEDB S7152116-LEDB S7152100-LEDB S7152085-LEDB

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC
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3.5”

5”

4”

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
378 119 BBC- 1986 to 2007 

378 - 119 BBC OVAL LIGHTS 1986 to 2007
SECTION 3.5” 4” 5” 6”

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014

2 Cowl Panel S7132011-LED S7132147-LED S7132119-LED S7132110-LED

3 Cab Panel S7132010-LED S7132013-LED S7132113-LED S7132104-LED

4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152042-LED S7152065-LED S7152089-LED S7152068-LED

5 36” Extension Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152022-LED S7152073-LED S7152092-LED S7152074-LED

7 48” Extension Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

8 63” Sleeper Panel — S7152030-LED S7152095-LED S7152079-LED

9 63” Sleeper Panel / Extra Long Side — — S7152115-LED S7152077-LED

10 63” Extension Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

11 70” Sleeper Panel — S7152032-LED S7152098-LED S7152082-LED

12 70” Extension Panel S7152019-LED S7152033-LED S7152101-LED S7152086-LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

378 - 119 BBC PANELS
Lower Hood, Cowl, Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
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5”

4”

379 - 119 BBC PANELS
Lower Hood, Cowl, Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

1

4

2

8
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9

379 - 119 B
B
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N
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379 / 119 BBC BLANK 1987 to 2007

SECTION 3.5” 4” 5” 6” 119 BBC

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 •
2 Cowl Panel S7132007 S7132015 S7132117 S7132108 •
3 Cab Panel S7132006 S7132016 S7132111 S7132027 •
4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152038 S7152067 S7152087 S7152070 •
5 36” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105 •
6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152026 S7152071 S7152090 S7152076 •
7 48” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105 •
8 63” Sleeper Panel S7152006 S7152034 S7152093 S7152064 •
9 63” Sleeper Panel / Extra Long Side — — S7152113 S7152204 •

10 63” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105 •
11 70” Sleeper Panel S7152014 S7152023 S7152096 S7152083 •
12 70” Ext. Panel S7152015 S7152025 S7152099 S7152084 •

1075 12

3.5”

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - BLANK
379 119 BBC- 1987 to 2007
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3.5”
3/4” bullseye

379 - 119 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS

1597

18

3.5”

2

4

6

3.5”
3/4” bullseye

6” OVAL LIGHTS

3/4
” BULLSEYE LIGHTS

2” ROND LIGHTSBLANK

379 ROUND LIGHTS 1987 to 2007

SECTION 3.5”
BULLSEYE LIGHTS 3/4”

3.5” 4” 5” 6” 119 
BBC

Lower Hood Panel S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 •
2 Cowl Panel S7132346-LEDB S7132009-LEDB S7132146-LEDB S7132118-LEDB S7132109-LEDB •

Cab Panel S7132347-LEDB — S7132017-LEDB S7132112-LEDB S7132103-LEDB •
4 Cab Panel: 10 Lights — S7132008-LEDB — — — •

Cab Panel: 12 Lights — S7132012-LEDB — — — •
6 36” Sleeper Panel S7152180-LEDB S7152028-LEDB S7152066-LEDB S7152088-LEDB S7152069-LEDB •
7 36” Ext. Panel S7152184-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB •

48” Sleeper Panel S7152181-LEDB S7152024-LEDB S7152072-LEDB S7152091-LEDB S7152075-LEDB •
9 48” Ext. Panel S7152184-LEDB — S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB •

48” Ext. Panel: 6 Lights — S7152009-LEDB — — — •
63” Sleeper Panel S7152182-LEDB — S7152046-LEDB S7152094-LEDB S7152080-LEDB •
63” Sleeper Panel /16 
Lights

— S7152008-LEDB — — — •
63” Sleeper Panel /12 
Lights

— S7152012-LEDB — — — •
63” Sleeper Panel / Extra 
Long Side

— — — S7152114-LEDB S7152078-LEDB •
15 63” Ext. Panel S7152184-LEDB — S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB •
16 63” Ext. Panel: 6 Lights — S7152009-LEDB — — — •

70” Sleeper Panel S7152183-LEDB S7152016-LEDB S7152051-LEDB S7152097-LEDB S7152081-LEDB •
18 70” Ext. Panel S7152185-LEDB S7152017-LEDB S7152116-LEDB S7152100-LEDB S7152085-LEDB •

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - 3/4”BULLSEYE & 2” ROUND LIGHTS
379 119 BBC- 1987 to 2007

16
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4

5 7 10

3.5”

379 OVAL LIGHTS 1987 to 2007

SECTION 3.5” 4” 5” 6” 119 BBC

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 S7122014 •
2 Cowl Panel S7132011-LED S7132147-LED S7132119-LED S7132110-LED •
3 Cab Panel S7132010-LED S7132013-LED S7132113-LED S7132104-LED •
4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152042-LED S7152065-LED S7152089-LED S7152068-LED •
5 36” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED •
6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152022-LED S7152073-LED S7152092-LED S7152074-LED •
7 48” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED •

63” Sleeper Panel — S7152030-LED S7152095-LED S7152079-LED •
63” Sleeper Panel / Extra Long Side — — S7152115-LED S7152077-LED •

10 63” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED •
70” Sleeper Panel — S7152032-LED S7152098-LED S7152082-LED •

12 70” Ext. Panel S7152019-LED S7152033-LED S7152101-LED S7152086-LED •

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
379 119 BBC- 1987 to 2007

12
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379 - 127 BBC PANELS 
Lower Hood, Cowl, Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

379 - 127 B
B

C
 PA
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E

LS

379 BLANK 1987 to 2007

SECTION 3.5” 4” 5” 6” 127 BBC

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122006 S7122006 S7122006 S7122006 •
2 Cowl Panel S7132007 S7132015 S7132117 S7132108 •
3 Cab Panel S7132006 S7132016 S7132111 S7132027 •
4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152038 S7152067 S7152087 S7152070 •
5 36” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105 •
6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152026 S7152071 S7152090 S7152076 •
7 48” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105 •
8 63” Sleeper Panel S7152006 S7152034 S7152093 S7152064 •
9 63” Sleeper Panel / Extra Long Side — — S7152113 S7152204 •

10 63” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152102 S7152105 •
11 70” Sleeper Panel S7152014 S7152023 S7152096 S7152083 •
12 70” Ext. Panel S7152015 S7152025 S7152099 S7152084 •

1

2

6

4

3

8

11

1075

12

3.5”

3.5”

3.5”

3.5”

3.5”

3.5”

3.5”

3.5”

9

5”

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - BLANK
379 127 BBC - 1987 to 2007
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1

9

4

1075 12

3.5”

3.5”

5”

3.5”

379 - 127 BBC 1987 to 2007

SECTION 3.5” 4” 5” 6” 127 
BBC

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122006 S7122006 S7122006 S7122006 •
2 Cowl Panel S7132009-LEDB S7132146-LEDB S7132118-LEDB S7132109-LEDB •
3 Cab Panel — S7132017-LEDB S7132112-LEDB S7132103-LEDB •
4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152028-LEDB S7152066-LEDB S7152088-LEDB S7152069-LEDB •
5 36” Ext. Panel S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB •
6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152024-LEDB S7152072-LEDB S7152091-LEDB S7152075-LEDB •
7 48” Ext. Panel — S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB •

63” Sleeper Panel — S7152046-LEDB S7152094-LEDB S7152080-LEDB •
9 63” Sleeper Panel / Extra Long Side — — S7152114-LEDB S7152078-LEDB

10 63” Ext. Panel — S7152117-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB •
11 70” Sleeper Panel S7152016-LEDB S7152051-LEDB S7152097-LEDB S7152081-LEDB •
12 70” Ext. Panel S7152017-LEDB S7152116-LEDB S7152100-LEDB S7152085-LEDB •

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

2

11

6

3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
379 127 BBC - 1987 to 2007

6”
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3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

379 BULLSEYE LIGHTS 1987 TO 2007
SECTION PART # COLOR

1 Lower Hood Panel - 127 BBC S7122006 —

2 3.5” Cowl Panel - 127 BBC S7132346-LED

3 3.5” Cab Panel - 127 BBC S7132347-LED

4 36” Sleeper Panel - 127 BBC S7152180-LED

5 48” Sleeper Panel - 127 BBC S7152181-LED

6 63” Sleeper Panel - 127 BBC S7152182-LED

7 70” Sleeper Panel S7152183-LED

8 36” - 48” - 63” Sleeper Extension S7152184-LED

9 70” Sleeper Extension S7152185-LED

3.5” PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
379 127 BBC - 1987 to 2007

379 BULLSEYE LIGHTS 1987 TO 2007

SECTION PART #
DOUBLE 
SIDE 
EXHAUST

LIGHTS COLOR

10 3.5” Cowl Panel - SFA 127 BBC S7132453 10 x 3/4” holes under —

11 3.5” Cowl Panel - SFA 127 BBC S7132453-LED 10 x 3/4” bullseye light under

12 3.5” Cowl Panel - SFA 127 BBC S7132453-LEDC 10 x 3/4” bullseye light under

13 3.5” Cab Panel - SFA 127 BBC S7132452 • 22 x 3/4” holes under —

14 3.5” Cab Panel - SFA 127 BBC S7132452-LED • 22 x 3/4” bullseye lights under

15 3.5” Cab Panel - SFA 127 BBC S7132452-LEDC • 22 x 3/4” bullseye lights under

16 63” X 3.5” Sleeper Panel S7152249 • 28 x 3/4” holes under —

17 63” X 3.5” Sleeper Panel S7152249-LED • 28 x 3/4” bullseye lights under

18 63” X 3.5” Sleeper Panel S7152249-LEDC • 28 x 3/4” bullseye lights under

19 22” X 3.5” Sleeper Extension S7152250 10 x 3/4” holes under —

20 22” X 3.5” Sleeper Extension S7152250-LED 10 x 3/4” bullseye light under

21 22” X 3.5” Sleeper Extension S7152250-LEDC 10 x 3/4” bullseye light under

3.5” PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS UNDER
379 127 BBC SFA - 1987 to 2007
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5”

4”

all size

3.5”

379 - 127 BBC OVAL LIGHTS 1987 to 2007

SECTION 3.5” 4” 5” 6” 127 BBC

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122006 S7122006 S7122006 S7122006 •
2 Cowl Panel S7132011-LED S7132147-LED S7132119-LED S7132110-LED •
3 Cab Panel S7132010-LED S7132013-LED S7132113-LED S7132104-LED •
4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152042-LED S7152065-LED S7152089-LED S7152068-LED •
5 36” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED •
6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152022-LED S7152073-LED S7152092-LED S7152074-LED •
7 48” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED •
8 63” Sleeper Panel — S7152030-LED S7152095-LED S7152079-LED •
9 63” Sleeper Panel / Extra Long Side — — S7152115-LED S7152077-LED •

10 63” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED •
11 70” Sleeper Panel — S7152032-LED S7152098-LED S7152082-LED •
12 70” Ext. Panel S7152019-LED S7152033-LED S7152101-LED S7152086-LED •

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

 3.5”- 4”- 5”- 6” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
379 127 BBC - 1987 to 2007

3.5”

3.5”

3.5”

5 107
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386 PA
N

E
LS

386 BLANK 2005 to 2015
SECTION 2.25” WITH SIDE FAIRING 3.5” WITHOUT SIDE FAIRING

1 Cab Panel S7132127 S7132124

2 Front Sleeper Ext. Panel S7152109 S7152111

3 36” Sleeper Panel S7152134 S7152038

4 36” Ext. Panel S7152127 S7152007

5 48” Sleeper Panel S7152124 S7152026

6 48” Ext. Panel S7152127 S7152007

7 63” Sleeper Panel S7152121 S7152006

8 63” Ext. Panel S7152127 S7152007

9 70” Sleeper Panel S7152045 S7152014

10 70” Ext. Panel S7152130 S7152015

2.25” & 3.5” PANELS - BLANK
386 - 2005 to 2015 with side fairing

10

386 PANELS
Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

76 /

2.25” 3.5”

1

7

5

3

9

4 6 8

2.25”

2.25”

3.5”

3.5”

2
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386 PA
N

E
LS

2.25” & 3.5” PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
386 - 2005 to 2015 - with side fairing

10

2

6 84

1

3

5

7

9

2.25”

386 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 2005 to 2015
SECTION 2.25” W/SIDE FAIRING 3.5” W/SIDE FAIRING 

1 Cab Panel S7132348-LED S7132349-LED

2 Front Sleeper Ext. Panel S7152186-LED S7152193-LED

3 36” Sleeper Panel S7152187-LED —

4 36” Ext. Panel S7152191-LED —

5 48” Sleeper Panel S7152188-LED —

6 48” Ext. Panel S7152191-LED —

7 63” Sleeper Panel S7152189-LED —

8 63” Ext. Panel S7152191-LED —

9 70” Sleeper Panel S7152190-LED —

10 70” Ext. Panel S7152192-LED —

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

78 /
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15

16 18 20

16 18 20

21

21

14

14

17

19

386 PA
N

E
LS

2.25” & 3.5” PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
386 - 2005 to 2015

124 6 10

3.5” with side fairing

13

2.25” with side fairing

2.25” with side fairing

3.5” with side fairing

386 ROUND LIGHTS 2005 to 2015
SECTION 2.25” WITH SIDE FAIRING 3.5” WITHOUT SIDE FAIRING

Cab Panel S7132153-LEDB S7132151-LEDB

Front Sleeper Ext. Panel S7152133-LEDB S7152137-LEDB

36” Sleeper Panel S7152135-LEDB S7152028-LEDB

4 36” Ext. Panel S7152129-LEDB S7152009-LEDB

48” Sleeper Panel S7152126-LEDB S7152024-LEDB

6 48” Ext. Panel S7152129-LEDB S7152009-LEDB

63” Sleeper Panel S7152123-LEDB —

63” Sleeper Panel - 16 lights — S7152008-LEDB

63” Sleeper Panel - 12 lights — S7152012-LEDB

10 63” Ext. Panel S7152129-LEDB S7152009-LEDB

70” Sleeper Panel S7152120-LEDB S7152016-LEDB

12 70” Ext. Panel S7152132-LEDB S7152017-LEDB

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

2.25” & 3.5” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
386 - 2005 to 2015

386 OVAL LIGHTS 2005 to 2015
SECTION 2.25” WITH SIDE FAIRING 3.5” WITHOUT SIDE FAIRING

13 Cab Panel S7132128-LED S7132152-LED

14 Front Sleeper Ext. Panel S7152108-LED S7152112-LED

15 36” Sleeper Panel S7152136-LED S7152042-LED

16 36” Ext. Panel S7152128-LED S7152011-LED

17 48” Sleeper Panel S7152125-LED S7152022-LED

18 48” Ext. Panel S7152128-LED S7152011-LED

19 63” Sleeper Panel S7152122-LED —

20 63” Ext. Panel S7152128-LED S7152011-LED

21 70” Ext. Panel S7152131-LED S7152019-LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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387 PANELS
Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

1

5

11

2 6 93

8

74

10

13

PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHT
387 - 1999 to 2010

387 ROUND LIGHTS
SECTION PART # YEAR

7 Cab Panel S7132087-LEDB 1999 to 2010

8 70” Sleeper Panel S7152059-LEDB 1999 to 2010

9 Ext. Panel S7152037 1999 to 2010

PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHT
387 - 1999 to 2010

387 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
SECTION PART # YEAR

4 Cab Panel S7132314-LED 1999 to 2010

5 70” Sleeper Panel S7152163-LED 1999 to 2010

6 Ext. Panel S7152037 1999 to 2010

PANELS - OVAL LIGHT
387 - 1999 to 2010

387 OVAL LIGHTS
SECTION PART # YEAR

10 Cab Panel S7132018-LED 1999 to 2010

11 70” Sleeper Panel - WO/BH S7152036-LED 1999 to 2010

70” Sleeper Panel  - W/ BH S7152158-LED 1999 to 2010 

13 Ext. Panel S7152037 1999 to 2010

PANELS - BLANK
387 - 1999 to 2010

387 BLANK
SECTION PART # YEAR

1 Cab Panel S7132088 1999 to 2010

2 70” Sleeper Panel S7152060 1999 to 2010

3 Ext. Panel S7152037 1999 to 2010

387 PA
N

E
LS

6” OVAL LIGHTS

BULLSEYE LIGHTS 3/4”

2” ROND LIGHTSBLANK

LIGHTS LEGEND

2” ROUND BULLSEYE OVAL / FLATLINE

LED LEDB LEDCB LED LEDC LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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587 PANELS
Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

1

4 7

10

2

5

8

11

3 6 9 13

587 BLANK
SECTION PART # YEAR

1 Cab Panel S7132088 2010 to 2016

2 Sleeper Panel 70” S7152060 2010 to 2016

3 Ext. Panel S7152037 2010 to 2016

PANELS - BLANK
2010 to 2016

587 ROUND LIGHTS
SECTION PART # YEAR

7 Cab Panel S7132087-LEDB 2010 to 2016

8 Sleeper Panel 70” S7152059-LEDB 2010 to 2016

9 Ext. Panel S7152037 2010 to 2016

PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
2010 to 2016

PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
2010 to 2016

587 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
SECTION PART # YEAR

4 Cab Panel S7132314-LED 2010 to 2016

5 Sleeper Panel 70” S7152163-LED 2010 to 2016

6 Ext. Panel S7152037 2010 to 2016

PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
2010 to 2016

587 OVAL LIGHTS
SECTION PART # YEAR

10 Cab Panel S7132018-LED 2010 to 2016

11 Sleeper Panel 70” - WO / BH S7152036-LED 2010 to 2016

Sleeper Panel 70” - W / BH S7152158-LED 2010 to 2016

13 Ext. Panel S7152037 2010 to 2016

587 PA
N

E
LS

LIGHTS LEGEND

2” ROUND BULLSEYE OVAL / FLATLINE

LED LEDB LEDCB LED LEDC LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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388 - 123 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS
 | B

LA
N

K

2

3

4

8

10

13

1 12

2010 / 3.5”

2010 / 6”

3.5”

3.5”

11

16 18 21

23

5 7 9

all size

388 - 123 BBC PANELS
Lower Hood, Cowl, Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

388 / 123 BBC BLANK WITH DPF
2008-2009 2010 2011 & UP

SECTION 3.5” 
Left & right

4” 
Left & right

3.5”
Left & right

4” 
Left & right

3.5”
Left & right

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122043 S7122043 S7122043 S7122043 S7122043

2 Cowl Panel S7132039 S7132125 S7132158 S7132132 S7132208

3 Cab Panel S7132084 S7132126 S7132084 S7132126 S7132311

4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152038 S7152067 S7152038 S7152067 S7152038

5 36” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035 S7152007

6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152026 S7152071 S7152026 S7152071 S7152026

7 48” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035 S7152007

8 63” Sleeper Panel S7152006 S7152034 S7152006 S7152034 S7152006

9 63” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035 S7152007

10 70” Sleeper Panel S7152014 S7152023 S7152014 S7152023 S7152014

11 70” Ext. Panel S7152015 S7152025 S7152015 S7152025 S7152015

3.5”- 4” PANELS - BLANK
388 - 123 BBC with DPF

388 - 123 BBC BLANK - WITHOUT DPF
2008-2009

WITHOUT DPF
2010

WITHOUT DPF

SECTION 5” 6” 5” 6”

12 Lower Hood Panel S7122043 S7122043 S7122043 S7122043

13 Cowl Panel S7132120 S7132105 S7132165 S7132169

Cab Panel S7132114 S7132100 S7132114 S7132100

36” Sleeper Panel S7152087 S7152070 S7152087 S7152070

16 36” Ext. Panel S7152102 S7152105 S7152102 S7152105

48” Sleeper Panel S7152090 S7152076 S7152090 S7152076

18 48” Ext. Panel S7152102 S7152105 S7152102 S7152105

63” Sleeper Panel S7152093 S7152064 S7152093 S7152064 

63” Sleeper Panel Extra Long S7152113 S71521063 S7152113 S71521063

21 63” Ext. Panel S7152102 S7152105 S7152102 S7152105

70” Sleeper Panel S7152096 S7152083 S7152096 S7152083

23 70” Ext. Panel S7152099 S7152084 S7152099 S7152084

5”- 6” PANELS - BLANK
388 - 123 BBC without DPF

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
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3.5”- 4” PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
388 - 123 BBC without DPF

5”- 6” PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
388 - 123 BBC without DPF

388 - 123 BBC 2” ROUND LIGHTS WITHOUT DPF
2008-2009 2010

SECTION 5” 6” 5” 6”

16 Lower Hood Panel S7122043 S7122043 S7122043 S7122043

17 Cowl Panel 4 S7132121-LEDB S7132106-LEDB S7132164-LEDB S7132168-LEDB

18 Cab Panel 5 S7132115-LEDB S7132099-LEDB S7132115-LEDB S7132099-LEDB

19 36” Sleeper Panel 5 S7152088-LEDB S7152069-LEDB S7152088-LEDB S7152069-LEDB

20 36” Ext. Panel 22” Long 3 S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

48” Sleeper Panel 6 S7152091-LEDB S7152075-LEDB S7152091-LEDB S7152075-LEDB

22 48” Ext. Panel 2” Long 3 S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

63” Sleeper Panel 8 S7152094-LEDB S7152080-LEDB S7152094-LEDB S7152080-LEDB

63” Sleeper Panel Extra Long 8 S7152114-LEDB S7152078-LEDB S7152114-LEDB S7152078-LEDB

63” Ext. Panel 22” Long 3 S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

26 70” Sleeper Panel 8 S7152097-LEDB S7152081-LEDB S7152097-LEDB S7152081-LEDB

27 70” Ext. Panel 11” Long 2 S7152100-LEDB S7152085-LEDB S7152100-LEDB S7152085-LEDB

388 - 123 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS
 | R

O
U

N
D

 LIG
H

T
S

17 1816 19

26 2720 22

all size

6”

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

388 - 123 BBC 2” ROUND LIGHTS WITHOUT DPF
2008-2009 2010

SECTION 3.5” 
Left & right

4” 
Left & right

3.5” 
Left & right

4” 
Left & right

Lower Hood Panel S7122043 S7122043 S7122043 S7122043

Cowl Panel 4 S7132085-LEDB S7132144-LEDB S7132157-LEDB S7132131-LEDB

Cab Panel 5 S7132083-LEDB S7132143-LEDB S7132083-LEDB S7132143-LEDB

36” Sleeper Panel 5 S7152028-LEDB S7152066-LEDB S7152028-LEDB S7152066-LEDB

36” Ext. Panel 3 S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB

48” Sleeper Panel 6 S7152024-LEDB S7152072-LEDB S7152024-LEDB S7152072-LEDB

48” Ext. Panel 11” Long 2 — S7152117-LEDB — S7152117-LEDB

48” Ext. Panel 22” Long 3 S7152009-LEDB — S7152009-LEDB —

63” Sleeper Panel 8 — S7152046-LEDB — S7152046-LEDB

63” Sleeper Panel 8 S7152008-LEDB — S7152008-LEDB —

63” Sleeper Panel 6 S7152012-LEDB — S7152012-LEDB —

63” Ext. Panel 11” Long 2 — S7152117-LEDB — S7152117-LEDB

63” Ext. Panel 22” Long 3 S7152009-LEDB — S7152009-LEDB —

70” Sleeper Panel 8 S7152016-LEDB S7152051-LEDB S7152016-LEDB S7152051-LEDB

70” Ext. Panel 11” Long 2 S7152017-LEDB S7152116-LEDB S7152017-LEDB S7152116-LEDB

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB



90 / / 91 CLIENT@METCHRO.COM  | TOLL FREE 1-888-932-3333
table of contents

1

3.5” PANELS - 3/4" BULLSEYE LIGHTS
388 123 BBC Without DPF 

388 - 123 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS
 | R

O
U

N
D

 LIG
H

T
S2

3

388 - 123 BBC 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS WITHOUT DPF
SECTION 3.5” DESCRIPTION YEAR

1
Cab Panel -LED Short 
Hood, Low Roof, SFA

S7132391
Option without DPF and no cowl panel with out side  
exhaust LED - LEDC

2020 & up

2 Cab Extension S7132392 Rear extension without exhaust 2020 & up

3 Sleeper Panel 48” S7152181 48”X 3.5” 2020 & up

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

90 /

BLANK AMBER CLEAR AMBER
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388 - 123 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS
 | O

VA
L LIG

H
T

S

2010 / 4”

3 42

388 - 123 BBC OVAL LIGHTS
2008-2009 2010

SECTION 5” 6” 5” 6”

13 Lower Hood Panel S7122043 S7122043 S7122043 S7122043

14 Cowl Panel - 6 lights S7132142-LED S7132123-LED S7132163-LED S7132166-LED

15 Cowl Panel - 8 lights S7132122-LED S7132107-LED S7132171-LED S7132167-LED

16 Cab Panel S7132116-LED S7132101-LED S7132116-LED S7132101-LED

17 36” Sleeper Panel S7152089-LED S7152068-LED S7152089-LED S7152068-LED

18 36” Ext. Panel S7152104-LED S7152107-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

19 48” Sleeper Panel S7152092-LED S7152074-LED S7152092-LED S7152074-LED

20 48” Ext. Panel S7152104-LED S7152107-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

21 63” Sleeper Panel S7152095-LED S7152079-LED S7152095-LED S7152079-LED

63” Sleeper Panel Extra Long S7152115-LED S7152077-LED S7152115-LED S7152077-LED

23 63” Ext. Panel S7152104-LED S7152107-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

24 70” Sleeper Panel S7152098-LED S7152082-LED S7152098-LED S7152082-LED

25 70” Ext. Panel S7152101-LED S7152086-LED S7152101-LED S7152086-LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

388 - 123 BBC OVAL LIGHTS
2008-2009 2010

SECTION 3.5” 
Left & right

4” 
Left & right

3.5” 
Left & right

4” 
Left & right

Lower Hood Panel S7122043 S7122043 S7122043 S7122043

2 Cowl Panel - 6 lights S7132090-LED S7132162-LED S7132156-LED S7132130-LED

3 Cowl Panel - 8 lights S7132086-LED S7132145-LED S7132155-LED S7132097-LED

4 Cab Panel S7132042-LED S7132094-LED S7132042-LED S7132094-LED

36” Sleeper Panel S7152042-LED S7152065-LED S7152042-LED S7152065-LED

36” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152011-LED S7152031-LED

48” Sleeper Panel S7152022-LED S7152073-LED S7152022-LED S7152073-LED

48” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152011-LED S7152031-LED

63” Sleeper Panel — S7152030-LED — S7152030-LED

63” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152011-LED S7152031-LED

70” Sleeper Panel S7152018-LED S7152032-LED S7152018-LED S7152032-LED

70” Ext. Panel S7152019-LED S7152033-LED S7152019-LED S7152033-LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

3.5”- 4” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
388 123 BBC 

5”- 6” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
388 123 BBC 

13 14 15 16 17

19 21 24

2018 23

25

all size 2010 

6”
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389 PANELS
Lower Hood, Cowl, Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels

3.5” - 4” PANELS - BLANK
389 - 131 BBC 

389 - 131 BBC BLANK
2008-2009 2010 2011 TO 2018

SECTION 3.5” 4” 3.5” 4” 3.5” 4”

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122073 S7122073 S7122073 S7122073 S7122073 S7122073

2 Cowl Panel S7132039 S7132125 S7132158 S7132132 S7132175 S7132175

Cab Panel S7132084 S7132126 S7132084 S7132126 — S7132355 

4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152038 S7152067 S7152038 S7152067 S7152038 S7152067

5 36” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035

6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152026 S7152071 S7152026 S7152071 S7152026 S7152071

7 48” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035

63” Sleeper Panel S7152006 S7152034 S7152006 S7152034 S7152006 S7152034

9 63” Ext. Panel S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035 S7152007 S7152035

10 70” Sleeper Panel S7152014 S7152023 S7152014 S7152023 S7152014 S7152023

11 70” Ext. Panel S7152015 S7152025 S7152015 S7152025 S7152015 S7152025

389 - 131 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS
 | B

LA
N

K
 

1 2

2011 TO 2018

4 5 7 9

116 10

3.5”

3.5”4” 4”

4”all size

94 /

14

16 18 21 23

17

22

12 13

6” 6”5”- 6”

6” 6” 6”

all size

94 /
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4” PANELS - BUTTON LIGHTS
389 – 131 BBC 

6” PANELS - BUTTON LIGHTS
389 – 131 BBC 

389 - 131 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS
 | B

U
T

T
O

N
 LIG

H
T

S

389 – 131BBC BUTTON LIGHTS 2008-2010 | 2020 & UP
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION

1 4” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132479
131BC w/o DPF, 1 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under  
/ holes only

4” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132479-LED
131BC w/o DPF, 1 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

4” Cab & Cowl Panel  S7132479-LEDC
131BC w/o DPF, 1 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

389 – 131BBC BUTTON LIGHTS 2008-2010 | 2020 & UP
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION

4 6” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132474
131BC w/o DPF, no Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under  
/ holes only

6” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132474-LED
131BC w/o DPF, no Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

6” Cab & Cowl Panel  S7132474-LEDC
131BC w/o DPF, no Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

6” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132475
131BC w/o DPF, 1 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under  
/ holes only

6” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132475-LED
131BC w/o DPF, 1 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

6” Cab & Cowl Panel  S7132475-LEDC
131BC w/o DPF, 1 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

6” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132476
131BC w/o DPF, 3 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under  
/ holes only

6” Cab & Cowl Panel S7132476-LED
131BC w/o DPF, 3 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

6” Cab & Cowl Panel  S7132476-LEDC
131BC w/o DPF, 3 Block Heater
20 x Button LED lights holes under

2” BUTTON LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

1 4
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SLEEPER PANEL
389

389 PA
N

E
LS

 | S
LE

E
P

E
R

 PA
N

E
L

389 BUTTON LIGHTS 2008 & up
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION

63” x 4” Slepper Panel S7152263
28 x Button LED Lights under /  
holes only

63” x 4” Slepper Panel S7152263-LED
28 x Button LED Lights under
– Amber Lenses

63” x 4” Slepper Panel S7152263-LEDC
28 x Button LED Lights under
– Clear Lenses

4 63” x 6” Slepper Panel S7152259
28 x Button LED Lights under /  
holes only

63” x 6” Slepper Panel S7152259-LED
28 x Button LED Lights under
– Amber Lenses

63” x 6” Slepper Panel S7152259-LEDC
28 x Button LED Lights under
– Clear Lenses

2” BUTTON LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

4
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SLEEPER PANEL
576-579

576-579 B
B

C
 PA

N
E

LS
 | S

LE
E

P
E

R
 PA

N
E

L

100 /

579-579 BUTTON LIGHTS 2012 & up
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION

1 36” x 4” Slepper Panel S7152270
14 x Button LED Lights under /  
holes only

36” x 4” Slepper Panel S7152270-LED
14 x Button LED Lights under
– Amber Lenses

36” x 4” Slepper Panel S7152270-LEDC
14 x Button LED Lights under
– Clear Lenses

2” BUTTON LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

1

576-579 PANELS
Lower Hood, Cowl, Cab, Sleeper & Extension Panels
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6” COWL PANELS
389 - 131 BBC without PDF 
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389 - COWL PANELS - 131 BBC - without PDF - 6”

DESCRIPTION PART # BLOCK HEATER LIGHTS YEAR

1
Cowl Panel
131 BBC - Without PDF - 6”

S7132388 1 Block heater hole Blank 2020 +

Cowl Panel 
131 BBC - Without PDF - 6”

S7132388-LED
1 Block heater hole 
LED lights under panel

Bullseye
18 X 3/4”

2020 +

Cowl Panel
131 BBC - Without PDF - 6”

S7132390 2 Block heater holes Blank 2020 +

Cowl Panel 
131 BBC - Without PDF - 6”

S7132390-LED
2 Block heater holes 
LED lights under panel

Bullseye
18 X 3/4”

2020 +

389 131 BBC - COWL PANELS
Without DPF

102 /
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389 - 123 BBC / SFA WITHOUT DPF BLANK

SECTION
2020 TO 2021

DESCRIPTION
8”

18 Lower Hood Panel S7122074 Deluxe lower hood panel

19
Cowl Panel and Full Cab Panel  
Side Exhaust

S7132405 No block heater

Cowl Panel and Full Cab Panel 
Side Exhaust

S7132407 1 block heater

Cowl Panel and Full Cab Panel 
Side Exhaust

S7132408 2 block heater

Sleeper Panel 70” S7152206

389 - 131 BBC WITHOUT DPF BLANK

SECTION
2018 BLOCK 

HEATER 
HOLE

DESCRIPTION
6”

14 Lower Hood Panel S7122073 — Deluxe lower hood panel

Cowl & Cab Panels In One-Piece S7132373 1
131 BBC SFA flat top side exhaust
54.1” W x 26.2” H 1 block heater hole

16
Cowl & Cab Panels In One-Piece -  
without DPF

S7132388 1
131 BBC
1 block heater hole

Cowl & Cab Panels In One-Piece -  
without DPF

S7132390 2
131 BBC
2 block heater holes

14

18

16

19

104 /

8” PANELS - IN ONE-PIECE | BLANK
389 - 123 BBC SFA Without DPF 

6” PANELS - IN ONE-PIECE | BLANK
389 - 131 BBC SFA Without DPF 389 - PANELS

Lower Hood, Cowl & Cab In One-Piece & Sleeper Panels

389 - 131 BBC BLANK
SECTION 2018 TO 2021 2022 & UP DESCRIPTION

Lower Hood Panel S7122073 S7122073 Deluxe lower hood panel

2
Cab Panels In One-Piece  
Double Side Exhaust, With DPF

S7133006 — 1 Block heater

Cab Panels In One-Piece
Double Side Exhaust, With DPF

S7133007 —  2 Block heater

4
Cab Panels In One-Piece
Double Side Exhaust, With DPF

S7133008 — Without block heater

Cab Panels In One-Piece
Double Side Exhaust With Advance DPF

— S7133009 1 Block heater

Cab Panels In One-Piece
Double Side Exhaust With Advance DPF

— S7133010  2 Block heater

Cab Panels In One-Piece Double Side 
Exhaust With Advance DPF

— S7133011 Without block heater

3” x 36” Slepper Panel S7152213 S7152213

3” x 48” Slepper Panel S7152216 S7152216

3” x 63” Slepper Panel S7152207 S7152207

3” x 70” Slepper Panel S7152217 S7152217

Sleeper Extention S7152263 S7152263 For 70” panel

Sleeper Extention S7152259 S7152259 36” 48” 63” panel

3” PANELS - IN ONE-PIECE | BLANK
389 - 131 BBC With DPF

42
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3.5” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS WITH EXTENSION - BULLSEYE LIGHTS
389 - BULLSEYE LIGHTS UNDER THE PANEL WITHOUT DPF

BULLSEYE - UNDER PANEL
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR 

3.5” Cab & Cowl Panel 
131 BBC SFA  
Double Side Exhaust
Without Block Heater

S7132454 20 x 3/4” holes or blank — 2008 to 2010

3.5” Cab & Cowl Panel 
131 BBC SFA Without DPF 
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132454 20 x 3/4” holes or blank — 2020 & up

3.5” Cab & Cowl Panel  
131 BBC SFA  
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132454-LED 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2008 to 2010

3.5” Cab & Cowl Panel 
131 BBC SFA Without DPF 
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132454-LED 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2020 & up

3.5” Cab & Cowl Panel  
131 BBC SFA  
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132454-LEDC 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2008 to 2010

3.5” Cab & Cowl Panel  
131 BBC SFA Without DPF 
Double Side Exhaust  
Without Block Heater

S7132454-LEDC 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2020 & up

70” X 3.5” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152251
32 x  3/4” holes  
under the panel

— 2018 & up

3.5” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152251-LED
32 x  3/4” bullseye lights  
under the panel

2018 & up

3.5” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152251-LEDC
32  x  3/4” bullseye lights  
under the panel

2018 & up

LIGHTS LEGEND
BULLSEYE

LED LEDC

INCLUDED 
EXTENSION 

2.65”

mailto:client%40metchro.com?subject=
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5” SLEEPER PANELS WITH EXTENSION
389 - One pieces - Bullseye lights under the panel

4” PANELS WITH EXTENSION
389 - One pieces - Bullseye lights under the panel

LIGHTS LEGEND
BULLSEYE

LED LEDC

4” PANELS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR 

4” Cab & Cowl Panel 
131 BBC SFA 
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132457 20 x 3/4” holes or blank — 2008 to 2010

4” Cab & Cowl Panel 
131 BBC SFA Without DPF 
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132457 20 x 3/4” holes or blank — 2020 & up

4” Cab & Cowl Panel  
131 BBC SFA 
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132457-LED 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2008 to 2010

4” Cab & Cowl Panel 
131 BBC SFA Without DPF 
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132457-LED 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2020 & up

4” Cab & Cowl Panel 
131 BBC SFA 
Double Side Exhaust 
Without Block Heater

S7132457-LED 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2008 to 2010

4” Cab & Cowl Panel  
131 BBC SFA Without DPF 
Double Side Exhaust  
Without Block Heater

S7132457-LED 20 x 3/4” bullseye lights 2020 & up

4” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152252
32 x 3/4” holes  
under the panel

— 2018 & up

4” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152252-LED
32 x 3/4” BULLSEYE lights  
under the panel

2018 & up

4” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152252-LEDC
32 x 3/4” BULLSEYE lights  
under the panel

2018 & up

5” PANELS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR 

5” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152253
32 x 3/4” HOLES  
UNDER THE PANEL

— 2018 & up

5” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152253-LED
32 x 3/4” bullseye light  
under the panel

2018 & up

5” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152253-LEDC
32 x 3/4” bullseye light  
under the panel

2018 & up

7” SLEEPER PANELS WITH EXTENSION 
389 - One pieces - Bullseye lights under the panel

7” PANELS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR 

7” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152254
32 x 3/4” holes  
under the panel

— 2018 & up

7” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152254-LED
32 x 3/4” bullseye light  
under the panel

2018 & up

7” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152254-LEDC
32 x 3/4” bullseye lights  
under the panel

2018 & up

8” SLEEPER PANELS WITH EXTENSION 
389 - One pieces - Bullseye lights under the panel

7” PANELS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR YEAR 

8” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152255
32 x 3/4” holes  
under the panel

— 2018 & up

8” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152255-LED
32 x 3/4” bullseye light  
under the panel

2018 & up

8” x 70” Sleeper Panel  
with Extension 2.65”

S7152255-LEDC
32 x 3/4” bullseye lights  
under the panel

2018 & up

INCLUDED 
EXTENSION 

2.65”

INCLUDED 
EXTENSION 

2.65”
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389 - 131 BBC 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
2008 TO 2010 2011 & UP

SECTION DESCRIPTION 8”
8”

WITHOUT DPF
Cowl & Cab Panels  
In One-Piece

131 BBC SFA / 57.9” W X 23.6” H 
No block heater hole

S7132402-LED S7132402-LED

Cowl & Cab Panels  
In One-Piece 

131 BBC SFA / 57.9” W X 23.6” H 
1 Block heater hole

S7132403-LED S7132403-LED

Cowl & Cab Panels  
In One-Piece

131 BBC SFA / 57.9” W x 23.6” H 
2 Block heater holes

S7132404-LED S7132404-LED

8” Sleeper Panel 63” x 8” S7152206-LED S7152206-LED

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

389 -  131 BBC 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
2008 TO 2010 2011 & UP 

SECTION DESCRIPTION 6” 
6” 

WITHOUT DPF

1 Lower Hood Panel Deluxe lower hood panel S7122073 S7122073

Cowl & Cab Panels  
In One-Piece

131 BBC SFA / 2 side exhaust  
57.9” W X 23.6” H / 2 block heater holes

S7132390-LED S7132390-LED

3
Cowl & Cab Panels  
In One-Piece

131 BBC / 57.9” W X 23.6” H 
2 block heater holes

S7132415-LED S7132415-LED

4
Cowl & Cab Panels  
In One-Piece

131 BBC / 1 block heater hole S7132388-LED S7132388-LED

Cowl & Cab Panels  
In One-Piece

131 BBC / 2 block heater holes S7132390-LED S7132390-LED

70” Sleeper Panel
With small molding extension /  
3/4” holes light under panel

S7152201-LED S7152201-LED

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

6” PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
389 - 131 BBC - With / Without DPF 

8” PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
389 - 131 BBC - With / Without DPF 

389 131 BBC - PANELS
Lower Hood, Cowl & Cab & Sleeper Panels & Extension
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1 2 2

3

17

18

25

24

2214

5 7 11
5 7 11

2008-2009 2010 
13

4”

4”

3.5”

3.5”

5”

5”

6”

6”

3.5”

5”

5” 6”3.5”all size

all size

389 - 131 BBC ROUND LIGHTS
2008-2009 2010

SECTION 5” 6” 5” 6”

14 Lower Hood Panel S7122039 S7122039 S7122039 S7122039

Cowl Panel S7132121-LEDB S7132106-LEDB S7132164-LEDB S7132168-LEDB

Cab Panel S7132115-LEDB 7132099-LEDB S7132115-LEDB S7132099-LEDB

17 36” Sleeper Panel S7152088-LEDB S7152069-LEDB S7152088-LEDB S7152069-LEDB

18 36” Ext. Panel S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

48” Sleeper Panel S7152091-LEDB S7152075-LEDB S7152091-LEDB S7152075-LEDB

48” Ext. Panel S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

63” Sleeper Panel S7152094-LEDB S7152080-LEDB S7152094-LEDB S7152080-LEDB

22 63” Sleeper Panel, Extra-Long S7152114-LEDB S7152078-LEDB S7152114-LEDB S7152078-LEDB

63” Ext. Panel S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB S7152103-LEDB S7152106-LEDB

24 70” Sleeper Panel S7152097-LEDB S7152081-LEDB S7152097-LEDB S7152081-LEDB

25 70” Ext. Panel S7152100-LEDB S7152085-LEDB S7152100-LEDB S7152085-LEDB

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB389 - 131 BBC ROUND LIGHTS

2008-2009 2010

SECTION 3.5” 4” 3.5” 4”

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122073 S7122073 S7122073 S7122073

2 Cowl Panel S7132085-LEDB S7132144-LEDB S7132157-LEDB S7132131-LEDB

3 Cab Panel S7132083-LEDB S7132143-LEDB S7132083-LEDB S7132143-LEDB

36” Sleeper Panel S7152028-LEDB S7152066-LEDB S7152028-LEDB S7152066-LEDB

5 36” Ext. Panel S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB

48” Sleeper Panel S7152024-LEDB S7152072-LEDB S7152024-LEDB S7152072-LEDB

7 48” Ext. Panel S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB

63” Sleeper Panel — S7152046-LEDB — S7152046-LEDB

9 63” Sleeper Panel - 16 Lights S7152008-LEDB — S7152008-LEDB —

63” Sleeper Panel - 12 Lights S7152012-LEDB — S7152012-LEDB —

11 63” Ext. Panel S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB S7152009-LEDB S7152117-LEDB

70” Sleeper Panel S7152016-LEDB S7152051-LEDB S7152016-LEDB S7152051-LEDB

13 70” Ext. Panel S7152017-LEDB S7152116-LEDB S7152017-LEDB S7152116-LEDB

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

3.5” & 4” PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
389 - 131 BBC

5” & 6” PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
389 - 131 BBC
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11

9

13 1514
2

2010 - 5”

21

24

12 12

6 8 106 8 10
18 2018 20 23 23

25 25

4”
4”

4”

3.5”
5” 6”

6”2010 - 4”

3

389 - 131 BBC OVAL LIGHTS
2008-2009 2010

SECTION 5” 6” 5” 6”

13 Lower Hood Panel S7122039 S7122039 S7122039 S7122039

14 Cowl Panel, 6 Lights S7132142-LED S7132123-LED S7132163-LED S7132166-LED

15 Cowl Panel, 8 Lights S7132122-LED S7132107-LED S7132175-LED S7132167-LED

16 Cab Panel S7132116-LED S7132101-LED S7132116-LED S7132101-LED

36” Sleeper Panel S7152089-LED S7152068-LED S7152089-LED S7152068-LED

18 36” Ext. Panel S7152104-LED S7152107-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

48” Sleeper Panel S7152092-LED S7152074-LED S7152092-LED S7152074-LED

20 48” Ext. Panel S7152104-LED S7152107-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

21 63” Sleeper Panel S7152095-LED S7152079-LED S7152095-LED S7152079-LED

63” Sleeper Panel Extra-Long S7152115-LED S7152077-LED S7152115-LED S7152077-LED

23 63” Ext. Panel S7152104-LED S7152107-LED S7152104-LED S7152107-LED

24 70” Sleeper Panel S7152098-LED S7152082-LED S7152098-LED S7152082-LED

25 70” Ext. Panel S7152101-LED S7152086-LED S7152101-LED S7152086-LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

389 - 131 BBC OVAL LIGHTS
2008-2009 2010

SECTION 3.5” 4” 3.5” 4”

1 Lower Hood Panel S7122073 S7122073 S7122073 S7122073

2 Cowl Panel - 6 Lights S7132090-LED S7132162-LED S7132156-LED S7132130-LED

3 Cowl Panel- 8 Lights S7132086-LED S7132145-LED S7132155-LED S7132097-LED

4 Cab Panel S7132042-LED S7132094-LED S7132042-LED S7132094-LED

36” Sleeper Panel S7152042-LED S7152065-LED S7152042-LED S7152065-LED

6 36” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152011-LED S7152031-LED

48” Sleeper Panel S7152022-LED S7152073-LED S7152022-LED S7152073-LED

8 48” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152011-LED S7152031-LED

9 63” Sleeper Panel — S7152030-LED — S7152030-LED

10 63” Ext. Panel S7152011-LED S7152031-LED S7152011-LED S7152031-LED

11 70” Sleeper Panel S7152018-LED S7152032-LED S7152018-LED S7152032-LED

12 70” Ext. Panel S7152019-LED S7152033-LED S7152019-LED S7152033-LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

3.5” & 4” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
389 - 131 BBC 

5” & 6” PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
389 - 131 BBC 
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579 - 123 BBC Panels - WITHOUT FAIRING

Lower Hood, Cowl & Cab & Sleeper Panels & Extension
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579 - 123 BBC  
WITHOUT FAIRING 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 2012 & UP

SECTION DESCRIPTION 3”

1 Cab Panel No block heater hole / side exhaust / without fairing S7152406-LED -LEDC

2 Cab Panel 1 block heater hole / side exhaust / without fairing S7152409-LED -LEDC

3 Cab Panel 2 block heater holes / side exhaust / without fairing S7152410-LED -LEDC

4 36” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152210-LED -LEDC

5 48” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152211-LED-LEDC

6 63” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152207-LED-LEDC

7 70” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152212-LED-LEDC

8 18” Extension Sleeper Side exhaust / without fairing S7152215-LED-LEDC

9 23” Extension Sleeper Side exhaust / without fairing S7152214-LED-LEDC

If you do not have a side exhaust, you will need cab extension S7132423-LED

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
579 - 123 BBC without fairing side exhaust

579 - 123 BBC  
WITHOUT FAIRING BLANK 2012 & UP

SECTION DESCRIPTION 3”

1 Cab Panel No block heater hole / side exhaust / without fairing S7132419

2 Cab Panel 1 block heater hole / side exhaust / without fairing S7132420

3 Cab Panel 2 block heater holes / side exhaust / without fairing S7132421

4 36” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152213

5 48” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152216

6 63” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152209

7 70” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152217

8 18” Extension Sleeper Side exhaust / without fairing S7152219

9 23” Extension Sleeper Side exhaust / without fairing S7152218

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
579 - 123 BBC without fairing side exhaust 

579 WITHOUT FAIRING OVAL LIGHTS 2012 & UP

SECTION DESCRIPTION
3”

123 BBC

1
Cab Panel 
No Block Heater Hole

No block heater hole
Side exhaust / without fairing

S7132424-LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC

2
Cab Panel 
1 Block Heater Hole

1 block heater hole
Side exhaust / without fairing

S7132425

3
Cab Panel 
2 Block Heater Holes

2 block heater holes
Side exhaust / without fairing

S7132426

4 36” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152220

5 48” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152221

6 63” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152222

7 70” Sleeper Panel Side exhaust / without fairing S7152223

8 18” Extension Sleeper Side exhaust / without fairing S7152225

9 23” Extension Sleeper Side exhaust / without fairing S7152224

If you don't have a side exhaust you will need cabin extensions

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
579 - 123 BBC without fairing side exhaust 2012 & up
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579 123 BBC - PANELS - WITH FAIRING

 Cab, Sleeper, Extension Panels
579 - 123 BBC WITH FAIRING BLANK 2012 & UP

SECTION DESCRIPTION 123 BBC 

1 Cab Panel
42 1/2” X 2.675” / 2 block heater holes /  
With fairing

S7132280

2 Cab Ext. Panel 15” X 2.6” / with fairing S7152144

3 36” Sleeper Panel with fairing S7152145

4 48” Sleeper Panel with fairing S7152149

5 63” Sleeper Panel
80.748” x 2.75” / extension included /  
with fairing

S7152151

6 70” Sleeper Panel
86.998” x 2.75” / extension included /  
with fairing

S7152153

7 80” Sleeper Panel
87.354” x 2.75” / no open space for fuel /  
with fairing

S7152196

579 - 123 BBC WITH FAIRING OVAL LIGHTS 2012 & UP
SECTION DESCRIPTION 123 BBC 

8
Cab Panel
No Block Heater Hole

No block heater hole / 42 1/2” x 2.675” /  
with fairing

S7132297-LED

Cab Panel
1 Block Heater Hole

1 block heater hole / with fairing S7132299-LED

10 Cab Ext. Panel 15” X 2.6” / with fairing S7152144

11 36” Sleeper Panel With fairing S7152146-LED

12 48” Sleeper Panel With fairing S7152150-LED

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
579 - 123 BBC with fairing - 2012 & up

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
579 - 123 BBC with fairing - 2012 & up

71

65

82

113

124
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579 WITH FAIRING OVAL LIGHTS 2015 & UP
SECTION DESCRIPTION 117 BBC / SBA

1
Cab Panel 
36 5/16” X 2 3/4”

2 block heater holes / with fairing S7132312-LED

2
Cab Panel
35 3/4” X 4 3/4”

2 block heater holes / with fairing S7132367-LED

3
Cab Ext. Panel
15” X 2.6”

With fairing S7152144

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
579 - 117 BBC / SBA with fairing - 2015 & up

2

3

1

579 117 BBC SBA - PANELS - WITH FAIRING 

Cab & Sleeper & Extension Panels
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567 BLANK

 SECTION DESCRIPTION 115 BBC 
YEAR

4.5”

1 Cab Panel
1 block heater hole / set-back axle /  
dual side exhaust

S7132358 2014 & up

2 Cab Panel
2 block heater holes / set-back axle /  
dual side exhaust

S7132359 2014 & up

3 63” Sleeper Panel Set-back axle / dual side exhaust S7152006 2014 & up

4 Sleeper Ext. Panel Set-back axle / dual side exhaust S7152164 2014 & up

567 115 BBC SBA - PANELS
Cab & Sleeper Panels - Dual Side Exhaust

1

2

3

4

122 /

4.5” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS DUAL SIDE EXHAUST - BLANK
567 -115 BBC SBA

567 OVAL LIGHTS

 SECTION DESCRIPTION 115 BBC 
YEAR

4.5”

Cab Panel Set-back axle / dual side exhaust S7132308-LEDFC 2014 & 2016

36” Sleeper Panel Set-back axle / dual side exhaust S7152042-LEDFC 2014 & up

Sleeper Ext. Panel Set-back axle / dual side exhaust S7152165-LEDFC 2014 & up

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

4.5” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS DUAL SIDE EXHAUST - OVAL LIGHT
567 -115 BBC SBA
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567 121BBC SBA DAY CAB - PANELS
Cab Panels Dual Side Exhaust

567 - 121 B
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CAB PANELS DUAL SIDE EXHAUST - BLANK
567 -121 BBC SBA DAY CAB

CAB PANELS DUAL SIDE EXHAUST - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
567 -121 BBC SBA DAY CAB

567 DAY CAB BLANK
 SECTION DESCRIPTION 121 BBC YEAR

Cab Panel
2 block heater holes / Set-Back Axle /  
dual side exhaust

S7132295 2014 & up

567 DAY CAB ROUND LIGHTS
 SECTION DESCRIPTION 121 BBC YEAR

Cab Panel
1 block heater hole / Set-Back Axle /  
SBA dual side exhaust / front tire 1122

S7132293-LEDB 2014 & up

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB
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587 SBA - PANELS
Cab & Sleeper Panels

6” OVAL LIGHTS

BULLSEYE LIGHTS 3/4”

2” ROND LIGHTSBLANK

2016 &
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587 BLANK

 SECTION DESCRIPTION 6” YEAR

1 Cab Panel 33.6” - Set-back axle S7132088 2000 & up

2 Premium Length Sleeper Panel 70” X 6” - set-back axle S7152060 2000 & up

3 Sleeper Ext. Panel 6” To 5.3” - Set-back axle S7152037 2000 & up

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
587 SBA (set back axle)

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
587 SBA (set back axle)

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
587 SBA (set back axle)

3 6 9

2 5 8

1 4 7

587 ROUND LIGHTS

 SECTION DESCRIPTION 6” YEAR

4 Cab Panel 33.6” - Set-back axle S7132087-LEDB 2000 & up

5 Premium Length Sleeper Panel 70” X 6” - set-back axle S7152059-LEDB 2000 & up

6 Sleeper Ext. Panel 6” To 5.3” - Set-back axle S7152037 2000 & up

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

587 OVAL LIGHTS 

 SECTION DESCRIPTION 6” YEAR

7 Cab Panel 33.6” - Set-Back Axle S7132018-LED 2000 & up

8 Premium Length Sleeper Panel 70” x 6” - Set-Back Axle S7152036-LED 2000 & up

9 Sleeper Ext. Panel 6” to 5.3” - Set-Back Axle S7152037 2000 & up

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC
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EPIC 579 ULTRALOFT - PANELS
Cab & Sleeper Panels
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EPIC 579 ULTRALOFT BLANK

 SECTION DESCRIPTION PART # YEAR

1 Cab Panel Sleeper Upper Window Trim S7152268 2024 & up

SLEEPER UPPER WINDOW TRIM
EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT

128 /
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DOOR & SLEEPER TRIM
For Peterbilt truck only

SECTION PART # MODELS YEAR QTY

1 Door Handle Trim S7132022 All models All years PR

2 Door Handle Trim S7132080 378-379 All years PR

3 Door Handle Trim S7132254 210-220 2013 & up PR

4 Side Door Trim S7132268 579 2013 & up PR

5 Side Door Trim S7132268 567 2014 & up PR

Door Entry Embellisher S7142002 389 2012 & up PR

Inside Door Trim Velvet Finish S7142001 All 300 series models All years PR

8
Sleeper Baggage Door Trim 
Passenger or Driver Side  
PLASTIC HANDLE

S7151001D/
S7151001G

378-379-388-389 All years PR

9
Sleeper Baggage Door Trim 
Passenger or Driver Side 
METAL HANDLE

S7151003D/
S7151003G

378-379-388-389 All years PR

10 Sleeper Baggage Door Trim                             EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT 2024 & up PR

Trim & Chopped Window Sleeper 70” S7152199 All models All years —

Logo 5.5” X 1 1/4” C7190001 567 — —

DOOR & SLEEPER TRIM
Cab Accessories

8 9

10

130 /
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AIR CLEANER BARS - BLANK
378-379-388-389

BLANK
 SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Front - Air Cleaner Bars S7132345 26” long front air cleaner All years PR

2 Old School Model - Front - Air Cleaner Bars S7132376 19” front air All years PR

Rear - Air Cleaner Bars S7132261 21.5” long rear air cleaner All years PR

Rear - Air Cleaner Bars S7132068 26” long rear air cleaner All years PR

5 Old School Model - Rear - Air Cleaner Bars S7132377 19” Rear air cleaner bar All years PR

AIR CLEANER BARS
Cab Accessories

AIR CLEANER BARS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
378-379-388-389

 ROUND LIGHTS
 SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

13 Front - Air Cleaner Bars S7132050-LEDB 13” long front air cleaner All years PR

Front - Air Cleaner Bars S7132051-LEDB 19.5” long front air cleaner All years PR

Front - Air Cleaner Bars S7132052-LEDB 26” long front air cleaner All years PR

Rear - Air Cleaner Bars S7132053-LEDB 21.5” long rear air cleaner All years PR

Rear - Air Cleaner Bars S7132054-LEDB 26” long rear air cleaner All years PR

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

Front - Air Cleaner Bars S7132306-LED 26” long front air cleaner All years PR

Front - Air Cleaner Bars S7932030-LED 17” long front air cleaner All years PR

Old School Model - 
Front - Air Cleaner Bars

S7132378-LED
19” front air cleaner /  
3/4 round bullseye lights

All years PR

Front Donaldson S7132389-LED
26” Front air cleaner Donaldson / 
3/4 round bullseye lights

All years PR

Rear - Air Cleaner Bars S7132307-LED 26” long rear air cleaner All years PR

Old School Model - 
Rear - Air Cleaner Bars

S7132379-LED
19” rear air cleaner /  
3/4 round bullseye lights

All years PR

Rear Donaldson S7132398-LED
26” rear air cleaner Donaldson / 
3/4 round bullseye lights

All years PR

AIR CLEANER BARS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
378-379-388-389

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

132 /
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3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Front Air Cleaner Light Bar S7132477
6 x 3.5” holes for Watermelon 
LED Lights/ holes only

2008 & up PR

Front Air Cleaner Light Bar S7132477-LED
6 x 3.5” holes for Watermelon 
LED Lights

2008 & up PR

Front Air Cleaner Light Bar S7132477LEDC
6 x 3.5” holes for Watermelon 
LED Lights

2008 & up PR

3.5" WATERMELON 
LIGHTS LEGEND LED LEDC

134 /
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WINDOW DEFLECTORS
For Peterbilt truck only
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WINDOW DEFLECTORS
 SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION MODELS YEAR QTY

1 Window Deflector S7132255 — 210-220 2013 & up PR

2 Window Deflector S7132260 —
All Models /  
Except 579-587 

All years PR

Long Window Deflector 
Mirror On Door 

S7132304
With convex mirror / thin panel / 
mirror on door

579 2012 & up PR

4
Long Window Deflector 
Mirror On Door

S7132304
With convex mirror / thin panel / 
mirror on door

567 2014 & up PR

Window Deflector S7132301 — 587 2014 & up PR

6 Window Deflector / 16” S7132343 16” 337 2016 & up PR

7
Window Deflector /  
17 1/4”

S7132344 17 1/4” 337 2016 & up PR

8
Window Deflector  / 
Mirror On Door

S7132364
Short side & wide panel /  
w/o gutter and w/o convex L / 
mirror on door

579-567 2012 to 2017 PR

9
Window Deflector / 
Mirror On Door

S7132375
Long & wide panel /  
w/o gutter and w/o convex /  
mirror on door

579 / 117 BBC 2012 to 2017 PR

10
Window Deflector  / 
Mirror On Door

S7132375
Long & wide panel /  
w/o gutter and w/o convex /  
mirror on door

567 / 115 BBC 2012 to 2017 PR

Window Deflector  / 
Mirror On Door 

S7132400
Without convex mirror /  
mirror on door

567-579 2012 up PR

4

8

WINDOW DEFLECTORS
Cab Accessories
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CHOP TOP / WINDOW SHADES
For Peterbilt truck only

CHOP TOP / WINDOW SHADES
 SECTION PARTS # MODELS YEAR QTY

1 5” Window Shade Mirror On Cab S7132283 All models 300 series 2006 & up PR

2 5” Window Shade Mirror On Cab S7132284 All models 300 series 2006 & up PR

3 5” Window Shader Mirror On Door S7132285 All models Up to 2005 PR

4 5” Window Shade Mirror On Door S7132286 All models 300 series Up to 2005 PR

5
6” Window Shade Mirror On Door
w/ Right Convex & Without Rain Gutter

S7132335 567-579 2012 to 2017 PR

6
6” Window Shade Mirror On Door
w/o Rain Gutter

S7132342 567-579 2012 to 2017 PR

7 6” Window Shade Mirror On Cab S7132370 All models 300 series 2006 & up PR

8 6” Window Shade Mirror On Door S7132371 All models 300 series 2006 & up PR

6.5” Window Shade Sleeper S7152208 379-388-389 All years PR

8” Window Shade Mirror On Door S7132417 For all models 300 series Up to 2005 PR

8” Window Shade Mirror On Door S7132418 For all models 300 series Up to 2005 PR

12
8” Window Shade w/o Rain Gutter and 
Convex Mirror

S7132468 567-579 2012 & up PR

8” Window Shade w/ Rain Gutter / 
w/o Convex Mirror

S7132469 567-579 2012 & up PR

14
8” Window Shade w/o Rain Gutter but 
w/ Convex Mirror

S7132470 567-579 2012 & up PR

8” Window Shade w/ Rain Gutter and 
Convex Mirror

S7132471 567-579 2012 & up PR
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CHOP TOP - WINDOW SHADES
Cab Accessories
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REVOLVING LIGHT BRACKET
For Peterbilt truck only
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REVOLVING LIGHT BRACKET
 MODELS PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 365-367-378-379-388-389 S7132060
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 11” / B = 9”)

All years PR

2 365-367-378-379-388-389 S7132061
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 11” / B = 13.7”)

All years PR

3 All Peterbilt Models 300 Series S7132095
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 18” / b = 9”)

All years PR

4 All Peterbilt Models 300 Series S7132096
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 18” / b = 13.7”)

All years PR

5 All High Roof 300 Series S7132253
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 11” / b = 17.75”)

All years PR

6 All Day Cab Models 300 Series S7132154
Strobe light bracket
(A = 10” / b = 9” / c = 11”)

2007 & up PR

7 Model 320 S7132256
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 10” .73 / B = 10” / c = 10”.50)

2013 & up PR

8 Model 210 - 220 S7132257
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 11” .33/ B = 9.81” / C = 10”)

2013 & up PR

9 All Models S7152159
Strobe light bracket 
(A = 4” .6 / B = 3.8”)

All years PR

1 2

6 7 8 9

3 4

5

A A
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ANTI-SAIL FLAP PLATE

ANTI-SAIL FLAP PLATE
 SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Anti-Sail Flap Plate S7172001 For Peterbilt trucks only All years PR

BATTERY COVER

BATTERY COVER
 SECTION PARTS # MODELS YEAR

13 Battery Cover S7171004 379-386-389 2000 & up
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FRAME COVER

FRAME COVER
 SECTION PARTS # MODELS YEAR QTY

2 Rear Frame Cover S7171001 387 All years UN

3 Rear Frame Cover S7171002 378-379-388-389 All years UN

4 Rear Frame Cover S7171003 378-379-388-389 All years UN

Rear Frame Cover (Welded Ends) S7171018 378-379-388-389 All years UN

Super Long Rear Frame Cover S7173013 579 2024 & up KIT

Short Rear Frame Cover /  
3 x 6” oblong holes

S7173014 579 2024 & up KIT

Super Long Rear Frame Cover
3 x 6” oblong holes

S7173015 579 2024 & up KIT

Short Rear Frame Cover
3 x 6” oblong holes

S7173015-LEDB 579 2024 & up KIT

Super Long Rear Frame Cover
3 x 6” oblong holes

S7173016 579 2024 & up KIT

Short Rear Frame Cover S7173016-LEDB 579 2024 & up KIT

BATTERY BOX COVER

SIDE STEP FRONT
 SECTION PARTS # MODELS YEAR

12 Battery Box S7171006 389 2008 & up

1

3

13

4

2

12

FRAME & FAIRING ACC.
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KICK PLATE
For 386-587-579-EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT-567 SFA - trucks

KICK PLATE 
 SECTION PARTS # MODELS YEAR PACK

Upper Kick Plate S7162001 386 2008 & up PR

Upper Kick Plate S7162002 587 2012 & up PR

3 Rear Lower Kick Plate S7162003 579 2013 & up PR

4 Rear Upper Kick Plate S7162004 579 2013 & up PR

5 Front Upper Kick Plate S7162005 579 2013 & up PR

6 Front Lower Kick Plate / With One Opening Handle S7162006 579 2013 to 2015 PR

Front Lower Kick Plate / With Two Opening Handle S7162007 579 2013 to 2015 PR

8 Front Lower Kick Plate / With One Opening Handle  S7162008 579 2016 & up PR

9
Front Lower Kick Plate / With One Opening Handle & 
Peterbilt Name

S7162009 579 2016 & up PR

10 Lower Kick Plate S7162010 579 2015 & up PR

11 Upper Kick Plate S7131503 567 SFA 2015 & up PR

12 Upper Kick Plate S7162011 EPIQ 579  
ULTRALOFT 2024 & up PR

13 Lower Kick Plate S7162012 EPIQ 579  
ULTRALOFT 2024 & up PR

FAIRING TRIM
For 386-587

FAIRING TRIM
 SECTION PARTS # MODELS YEAR PACK

Mid Fairing Trim S7163003 386 2007 & up PR

Mid Fairing Trim S7163002 587 2011 & up PR

Mid Fairing Trim S7163001 387 2011 & up PR

Upper Fairing Trim / 68.75” RH & 75.” LH /  
Natural Gaz Truck

S7163004 386 2005 & 2014 KIT

Upper Fairing Trim / 68.75” RH & 68.75” LH /  
Natural Gaz Truck

S7163005 386 2005 & 2014 KIT

FAIRING INSERTS
EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT

FAIRING TRIM
 SECTION PARTS # MODELS YEAR PACK

Fairing Inserts for Cab & 80” Long Sleeper S7163006 579 2024 & up KIT

KICK PLATE & FAIRING TRIM
Frame & Fairing Accessories

144 /
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579 WITH FAIRING 
Front Fender Guard Trim (3 parts)

146 /

4.75” CAB PANEL
S7132362

117” BBC SBA Day Cab & with sleeper,  
with skirt, 2 heater plug, 2015 & newer, blank

SIDE DOOR TRIM
S7132268

579 2013 & newer / 567 2014 & newer

FENDER GUARD
S7122064

2012 & newer

HOOD DEFLECTOR
S7121012

2012 & newer

WINDOW DEFLECTOR
S7132364

579 117” BBC-567 115” BBC, 2012 to 2017

AIR INTAKE GRILL
S7122056

2013 & newer

29” FENDERS ARMS (KIT)
92290-S (4 ARMS)

2 side mount arm kits with arms 90190-S

80” ROUND FENDER (PR)
AT42280-S (PR)

SS 14 GA

80” SLEEPER PANEL
S7152194

117” BBC, with skirt and gas cap  
2015 & newer blank

KICK PANEL
S7162010

Lower front kick panel 2015 & newer
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3
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4 6

5 7

579 - 117 BBC / SBA BLANK
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Cab Panel S7132365 1 block heater / 35.75” x 4.75” 2015 & up PR

2 Cab Panel S7132362 2 block heater / 35.75” x 4.75” 2015 & up PR

3 Cab Extension Panel S7132363 15” x 2.6” x 3.7” 2015 & up PR

4 63” Sleeper Panel S7152151 80.75” x 2.75” / Extension included 2015 & up PR

5 70” Sleeper Panel S7152153 87” x 2.75” / Extension included 2015 & up PR

6 80” Sleeper Panel S7152196
80.5” x 2.75” / Extension included / No open 
space for fuel

2015 & up PR

7 80” Sleeper Panel S7152194
80.5” x 2.75” / Extension included / With open 
space for fuel

2015 & up PR

579 - 117 BBC / SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELS / BLANK
With fairing / front fender guard trim (3 parts)

579 - 117 B
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579 - 117 BBC SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
With fairing 

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

579 - 117 BBC / SBA OVAL LIGHTS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

11 Cab Panel S7132369-LED 1 block heater / 35.75” x 4.75” 2015 & up PR

12 Cab Panel S7132367-LED 2 block heater / 35.75” x 4.75” 2015 & up PR

13 Cab Extension Panel S7132363 15” x 2.6” x 3.7” 2015 & up PR

579 - 117 BBC SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
With fairing 

579 - 117 BBC / SBA 2” ROUND LIGHTS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

8 Cab Panel - With Fairing S7132368-LED 35.75” x 4.75” / 1 block heater 2015 & up PR

9 Cab Panel - With Fairing S7132366-LED 35.75” x 4.75” / 2 block heater 2015 & up PR

10
Cab Extension Panel - 
With Fairing

S7132363 15” x 2.6” x 3.7” 2015 & up PR

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB
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579 - PANELS WITHOUT FAIRING 
Cab & Sleeper Panels

1

8

10

12

4

2

11

135

3

6 7

579 BLANK HEIGHT: 3.5”
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Cab Panel 117 BBC S7132365 1 block heater / without fairing 2012 & up PR

2 Cab Panel 117 BBC S7132362 2 block heater / without fairing 2012 & up PR

3 Cab Panel 123 BBC S7132280 No block heater / without fairing 2012 & up PR

4 Cab Panel 123 BBC S7132354 1 block heater / without fairing 2012 & up PR

5 Cab Panel 123 BBC S7132380 2 block heater / without fairing 2012 & up PR

6 Cab Extension Panel 123 BBC S7152144
without side exhaust /  
without fairing

2012 & up PR

7 Cab Extension Panel 117 BBC S7132363
without side exhaust /  
without fairing

2012 & up PR

8 36” Sleeper Panel S7152038 Without fairing 2012 & up PR

9 48” Sleeper Panel S7152026 Without fairing 2012 & up PR

10 63” Sleeper Panel S7152006
80.75” x 2.75” / Extension included /  
without fairing

2012 & up PR

11 70” Sleeper Panel S7152014
87” x 2.75” / Extension included /  
without fairing

2012 & up PR

12 18” Extension Sleeper Panel S7152172 18” / without fairing 2012 & up PR

13 23” Extension Sleeper Panel S7152164 23” / without fairing 2012 & up PR

9

579 - 117 BBC / 123 BBC - CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
Without fairing / height: 3.5 inches
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579 BLANK
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Cab Panel 117 BBC S7132365 1 block heater 2012 & up PR

2 Cab Panel 117 BBC S7132362 2 block heater 2012 & up PR

3 Cab Panel 123 BBC S7132354 1 block heater 2012 & up N/A

4 Cab Panel 123 BBC S7132380 2 block heater 2012 & up PR

Cab Extension Panel NOT AVAILABLE without side exhaust 2012 & up PR

5 36” Sleeper Panel S7152067 4 inches 2012 & up PR

6 36” Sleeper Panel S7152087 5 inches 2012 & up PR

7 36” Sleeper Panel S7152070 6 inches 2012 & up PR

8 48” Sleeper Panel S7152071 4 inches 2012 & up PR

9 48” Sleeper Panel S7152090 5 inches 2012 & up PR

10 48” Sleeper Panel S7152076 6 inches 2012 & up PR

11 63” Sleeper Panel S7152034 4 inches 2012 & up PR

12 63” Sleeper Panel S7152093
5 inches or S7152113  
(without extension)

2012 & up PR

13 63” Sleeper Panel S7152064
6 inches or S7152063 
(without extension)

2012 & up PR

14 70” Sleeper Panel S7152023 4 inches 2012 & up PR

15 70” Sleeper Panel S7152096 5 inches 2012 & up PR

16 70” Sleeper Panel S7152083 6 inches 2012 & up PR

579 CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
Without fairing / height: 4 - 5 - 6 inches
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3

7

8

9

4

10

11

5

6

1

2

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

579 ROUND 2’’ & 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS HEIGHT: 3.5”
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Cab Panel, 117 BBC S7132368-LED 1 block heater 2012 & up PR

2 Cab Panel, 117 BBC S7132366-LED 2 block heater 2012 & up N/A

3 36” Sleeper Panel S7152028-LED 2” round lights 2012 & up PR

4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152180-LED 3/4” bullseye lights 2012 & up PR

5 48” Sleeper Panel S7152024-LED 2” round lights 2012 & up PR

6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152181-LED 3/4” bullseye lights 2012 & up PR

7 63” Sleeper Panel S7152008-LED 2” round lights (x16) 2012 & up PR

8 63” Sleeper Panel S7152012-LED 2” round lights (x12) 2012 & up PR

9 63” Sleeper Panel S7152182-LED 3/4” bullseye lights 2012 & up PR

10 70” Sleeper Panel S7152183-LED 3/4” bullseye lights 2012 & up PR

11 70” Sleeper Panel S7152016-LED 2” round lights 2012 & up PR

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND & BULSEYE LIGHTS
579- 117 BBC - Without fairing / height: 3.5 inches
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579 - 117 BBC 2” ROUND LIGHTS
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR QTY

1 Cab Panel, 117 BBC S7132368-LEDB 1 block heater 2012 & up PR

2 Cab Panel, 117 BBC S7132366-LEDB 2 block heater 2012 & up N/A

3 36” Sleeper Panel S7152066-LEDB 4 inches 2012 & up PR

4 36” Sleeper Panel S7152088-LEDB 5 inches 2012 & up PR

36” Sleeper Panel S7152069-LEDB 6 inches 2012 & up PR

6 48” Sleeper Panel S7152072-LEDB 4 inches 2012 & up PR

48” Sleeper Panel S7152091-LEDB 5 inches 2012 & up PR

48” Sleeper Panel S7152075-LEDB 6 inches 2012 & up PR

9 63” Sleeper Panel S7152046-LEDB 4 inches 2012 & up PR

63” Sleeper Panel S7152094-LEDB
5 inches or S7152114-LED  
(without ext.)

2012 & up PR

63” Sleeper Panel S7152080-LEDB
6 inches or S7152078-LED  
(without ext.)

2012 & up PR

12 70” Sleeper Panel S7152051-LEDB 4 inches 2012 & up PR

13 70” Sleeper Panel S7152097-LEDB 5 inches 2012 & up PR

14 70” Sleeper Panel S7152081-LEDB 6 inches 2012 & up PR

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

579 ULTRALOFT
SECTION PART # DESCRIPTION YEAR

3” Cab Panel Blank S7132393 1 block heater double exhaust under 2020 to 2022

3” Cab Panel Blank S7132394 2 block heaters double exhaust under 2020 to 2022

3” Sleeper Panel 
Sleeper 78” Blank

S7152203 Double exhaust under 2020 to 2022

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
579 Ultraloft

CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
579 - 117 BBC - Without fairing / height: 4-5- 6 inches
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567 SFA - 121 BBC
Cab & Sleeper, High Roof, 2016 & Up

CAB PANEL
S7132397

6” cab panel, 567 SFA 121BBC 2016 & up  
2 block heater with side exhaust

LOWER HOOD PANEL
S7132395

Lower hood panel 567 SFA long hood  
2016 & up (blank)

KIT ARMS AND BRACKETS
S7173003

Kit arms and brackets Peterbilt for super long  
half fender suspension low-low air leaf 40-52

(use S7173004 with low air leaf)

HALF FENDER
ATL2118022.5-S

80” half fender stainless R22.5” front 13.6”  
All years

SUN VISOR
S7131063

12” sun visor drop 579 2012 & up / 567 high 
roof 2012 & up (5 x lumières OEM)

EXHAUST SHIELD PANEL
S7132399

6” exhaust shield 567 SFA 2016 & up  
(dual side exhaust)

SLEEPER PANEL
S7152204

6”x 63” sleeper panel 389 2007 & up / 567 
2016 & up

WINDOW DEFLECTOR
S7132304

Window deflectors long with convex mirror  
579-567 SBA 2012 & up / 567 SFA 2016  

and up

158 /
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567 - SFA 121 BBC BLANK
 SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION 121 BBC / SFA

1 Cowl Panel 7232395
Can be instalLED with all panel 
options below

2 3” Cab Panel S7132414 0 Block heater •
3 3” Cab Panel S7132411 1 Block heater •
4 3” Cab Panel S7132412 2 Block heater •
5 3” Extension Exhaust S7132413 — •
6 3” Sleeper Panel S7152213 36” •
7 3” Sleeper Panel S7152216 48” •
8 3” Sleeper Panel S7152209 63” •
9 3” Sleeper Panel S7152217 70” •

10 3” Sleeper Extension S7152219 18” •
11 3” Sleeper Extension S7152218 23” •

567 - SFA 121 BBC 3/4 BULLSEYE LIGHTS
 SECTION PARTS # + LIGHT DESCRIPTION SFA / 121 BBC

1 Cowl Panel 7232395
Can be instalLED with all 
panel options below

2 3” Cab Panel S7132427 LED / LEDC 0 Block heater •
3 3” Cab Panel S7132428 LED / LEDC 1 Block heater •
4 3” Cab Panel S7132429 LED / LEDC 2 Block heater •
5 3” Extension Exhaust S7132413 Blank Blank •
6 3” Sleeper Panel S7152210 LED / LEDC 36” •
7 3” Sleeper Panel S7152211 LED / LEDC 48” •
8 3” Sleeper Panel S7152207 LED / LEDC 6” •
9 3” Sleeper Panel S7152212 LED / LEDC 70” •

10 3” Extension Sleeper S7152215 LED / LEDC 18” •
11 3” Extension Sleeper S7152214 LED / LEDC 23” •

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
 567 - SFA 121BBC

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
 567 - SFA 121BBC

567 SFA 121BBC OVAL LIGHTS
 SECTION PARTS # + LIGHT DESCRIPTION SFA / 121 BBC

1 Cowl Panel 7232395
Can be instalLED with all 
panel options below

2 3” Cab Panel S7132430 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 0 Block heater •
4 3” Cab Panel S7132432 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 2 Block heater •
5 3” Extension Exhaust S7132413 Blank Blank •
6 3” Sleeper Panel S7152220 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 36” •
7 3” Sleeper Panel S7152221 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 48” •
8 3” Sleeper Panel S7152222 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 63” •
9 3” Sleeper Panel S7152223 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 70” •

10 3” Extension Sleeper S7152225 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 18” •
11 3” Extension Sleeper S7152224 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 23” •

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
567 - SFA 121BBC
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6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
567 - SFA 121BBC

567 - SFA 121 BBC BLANK
 SECTION PARTS # DESCRIPTION

1 Cowl Panel 7232395
Can be instalLED with all panel options 
below

2 6” Cab Panel S7132401 0 Block heater

3 6” Cab Panel S7132396 1 Block heater 

4 6” Cab Panel S7132397 2 Block heater 

5 6” Extension Exhaust S7132399 Blank

6 6” Sleeper Panel S7152234 36”

7 6” Sleeper Panel S7152235 48”

8 6” Sleeper Panel S7152204 63”

9 6” Sleeper Panel S7152236 70”

10 6” Extension Sleeper S7152229 18”

11 6” Extension Sleeper S7152233 23”

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
567 - SFA 121BBC 

2” ROUND LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDB LEDCB

567 SFA 121 BBC 2” ROUND LIGHTS
 SECTION PARTS # + LIGHT DESCRIPTION

1 Cowl Panel 7232395 —
Can be instalLED with all 
panel options below

2 6” Cab Panel S7132439 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 0 Block heater

3 6” Cab Panel S7132440 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 1 Block heater

4 6” Cab Panel S7132441 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 2 Block heater

5 6” Extension Exhaust S7132399 Blank Blank

6 6” Sleeper Panel S7152245 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 36”

7 6” Sleeper Panel S7152246 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 48”

8 6” Sleeper Panel S7152247 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 63”

9 6” Sleeper Panel S7152248 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 70”

10 6” Extension Sleeper S7152228 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 18”

11 6” Extension Sleeper S7152232 LED-LEDB-LEDCB 23

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
567 - SFA 121BBC 

OVAL / FLATLINE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC LEDF LEDFC

567 SFA / 121 BBC OVAL LIGHTS
 SECTION PARTS # + LIGHT DESCRIPTION

1 Cowl Panel 7232395 —
Can be instalLED with all 
panel options below

2 6” Cab Panel S7132436 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 0 Block heater 

3 6” Cab Panel S7132437 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 1 Block heater 

4 6” Cab Panel S7132438 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 2 Block heater

5 6” Extension Exhaust S7132399 Blank Blank

6 6” Sleeper Panel S7152241 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 36”

7 6” Sleeper Panel S7152242 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 48”

8 6” Sleeper Panel S7152243 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 63”

9 6” Sleeper Panel S7152244 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 7”

10 6” Extension Sleeper S7152227 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 18”

11 6” Extension Sleeper S7152231 LED-LEDC-LEDF-LEDFC 23”

6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
567 - SFA 121BBC 

3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS 
LEGEND LED LEDC

567 SFA / 121 BBC 3/4 BULLSEYE LIGHTS
 SECTION PARTS # + LIGHT DESCRIPTION

1 Cowl Panel 7232395 —
Can be instalLED with all 
panel options below

2 6” Cab Panel S7132433 LED-LEDC 0 Block heater

3 6” Cab Panel S7132434 LED-LEDC 1 Block heater 

4 6” Cab Panel S7132435 LED-LEDC 2 Block heater 

5 6” Extension Exhaust S7132399 Blank Blank

6 6” Sleeper Panel S7152237 LED-LEDC 36”

7 6” Sleeper Panel S7152238 LED-LEDC 48”

8 6” Sleeper Panel S7152239 LED-LEDC 63”

9 6” Sleeper Panel S7152240 LED-LEDC 70”

10 6” Extension Sleeper S7152226 LED-LEDC 18”

11 6” Extension Sleeper S7152230 LED-LEDC 23”
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SLEEPER PANEL
S7152201

Sleeper panel 70” x 6” with extension 
2.65” 389 2008 & up  

(32 x holes under for .75” led lights)

WINDOW TRIM
S7152199

Upper sleeper window trim 70”

LOWER HOOD PANEL
S7122073

Lower hood panel / 389 SFA  
2008 & up / 131 BBC

ROUND FENDER
ATLS42196

Super long round fender with 12” straight ends

REAR PANEL 
S7173002

94” wide Peterbilt 389 2020 & up full width 
back panel made in one piece

HALF FENDER
S7173001

Complete round fenders mounting support kit 
susp low air leaf 40-52

SUN VISOR
S7131062

Sun visor 14 x 11” (at Center) Drop Bowtie /  
389 Ultracab / Flat Glass Mirror on Cab /  

Long Hood Without Original Visor 2005 & up

CAB & COWL PANEL
S7132388

Cab & cowl panel 6” / 389 131  BBC 1 heater 
plug 2008 to 2010 / 389 without DPF  

1 heater plug 2020 & up / blank

FRONT GRILL
S7123030

Front grill 16 louvers 8 deg. 389 131 BBC 
2015 & up

FRONT AIR CLEANER LIGHT BAR
S7132389-LED

Front air cleaner light bar 26” all models except 
359 Donaldson model / 20x ¾” round led 

lights kit included

WINDOW SHADE
S7132372

Window shade 5” / mirror on cab with convex

389 - 131 BBC SFA
With Sleeper,  Flat Top 2021 & Newer

164 /
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	 Cab, Sleeper, Extension Panels
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	AIR CLEANER BARS - Watermelon lights
	389



	WINDOW DEFLECTORS
	Cab Accessories
	WINDOW DEFLECTORS
	For Peterbilt truck only



	CHOP TOP - WINDOW SHADES
	Cab Accessories
	CHOP TOP / WINDOW SHADES
	For Peterbilt truck only

	REVOLVING LIGHT BRACKET
	For Peterbilt truck only



	FRAME & FAIRING ACC.
	ANTI-SAIL FLAP PLATE
	FRAME COVER
	BATTERY BOX COVER
	BATTERY COVER


	KICK PLATE & FAIRING TRIM
	Frame & Fairing Accessories
	KICK PLATE
	For 386-587-579-EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT-567 SFA - trucks

	FAIRING TRIM
	For 386-587

	FAIRINg INSERTS
	EPIQ 579 ULTRALOFT



	579 WITH FAIRING 
	Front Fender Guard Trim (3 parts)
	579 - 117 BBC / SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELS / BLANK
	With fairing / front fender guard trim (3 parts)

	579 - 117 BBC SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELs - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
	With fairing 

	579 - 117 BBC SBA CAB & SLEEPER PANELs - OVAL LIGHTS
	With fairing 



	579 - PANELS WITHOUT FAIRING 
	Cab & Sleeper Panels
	579 - 117 BBC / 123 BBC - CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
	Without fairing / height: 3.5 inches

	579 CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
	Without fairing / height: 4 - 5 - 6 inches

	Cab & sleeper panels - 2” round & BULSEYE lights
	579- 117 BBC - Without fairing / height: 3.5 inches

	Cab & sleeper panels - 2” round lights
	579 - 117 BBC - Without fairing / height: 4-5- 6 inches

	Cab & sleeper panels - BLANK
	579 Ultraloft



	567 SFA - 121 BBC
	Cab & Sleeper, High Roof, 2016 & Up
	3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
	 567 - SFA 121BBC

	3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 3/4” Bullseye lights
	 567 - SFA 121BBC

	3” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - oval lights
	567 - SFA 121BBC

	6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - BLANK
	567 - SFA 121BBC

	6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 2” ROUND LIGHTS
	567 - SFA 121BBC 

	6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - 3/4” BULLSEYE LIGHTS
	567 - SFA 121BBC 

	6” CAB & SLEEPER PANELS - OVAL LIGHTS
	567 - SFA 121BBC 



	389 - 131 BBC SFA
	With Sleeper,  Flat Top 2021 & Newer
	MODEL 389 131 BBC 
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